MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, October 9, 2019, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,
Florida.

Present were;

Gary Behrendt Chairman

Tim McKenna Vice Chairman
Kay Gorham Secretary

Bill Lawens Asst. Secretary
Brian Acker Asst. Secretary

Also present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney

Joe DeCerbo District Manager

Clay Shrum Director of Operations

Diane Angell District Administrator

Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Chairman Behrendt called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

October 15, HCBOCC @ 9:00 a.m.

October 16%, LMS @ 8:00 a.m.

November 11, Veterans Day — Office Closed

November 13", Annual Landowners Meeting @ 10:00 a.m.
December 11, Holiday Gathering 6:00 p.m. (RSVP required)

moow>

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from September 11, 2019 for review. There being no
further questions.

ON MOTION by Kay Gorham, seconded by Bill Lawens
with al! in favor the minutes from September 11, 2019 Board
meeting was approved.




FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the September 2019 Financials for review. There being no further
questions.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Tim McKenna
with all in favor the financials from September 2019 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Diane reported that she is working on preparations for the FY 2019 audit.

B. Motion to approve Bank Transfer

After discussion and comments by President John Shoop the Board approved the staff
recommendation.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham with
all in favor to move District accounts from CenterState Bank
to First Southern Bank was approved.

C. Asset Management Review by PGIT
Joe shared the notebook prepared by Asset Works on all our facilities. This was provided at no
cost by PGIT.

D. Resolution 2020-01 SLID SRF DW
The District proposes to borrow $426,000 from the State Revolving Fund for planning and

design of drinking water facilities. This loan will be amortized over a 30-year period with a 2%
assumed interest rate.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens with
all in favor to approve Resolution 2020-01 SLID SRF DW
application.




SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney
A. Managers Contract

Bill Nielander said there were very few changes in the existing contract. The salary is the same,
there have been no increases in 5 years. Joe cancelled his term insurance on his own when the
rate went from $1,500 yr. to $16,000, and has been eliminated from Section 12. The initial term
is 3 years and the changes to the vacation and sick pay had already been approved. It was
noted that the wording in Section 11 should be changed from days to hours and on Page 9 the
word President should be changed to Chairman. Brian Acker said he thought Section 3 the term
for cause and severance at 6 months seemed excessive and that Section 6 regarding the
District automobile should say used for District business only. Brian said that he did not believe
this contract was in the best interest of the taxpayers. Tim McKenna said he considered these
perks and didn’t see a problem with it. Resident Karen Palino said that this is much to do about
nothing and shouldn't be addressed until you are hiring somebody else. As a taxpayer she didn't
have a problem with it. It was stated this section has been in the contract for 10 years.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
with Brian Acker opposed to approve the Managers Contract
as corrected.

B. Motion to approve Resolutions

Resolution 2020-02 Surplus Lands Designation and Resolution 2020-03 Surplus Lands Transfer
were tabled until November. Bill Nielander will make the necessary changes and contact the
owner of Village X and X. Joe will send him the contact information.

The District submitted a request to the Florida Legislature for an appropriation for wastewater
infrastructure along Route 98. The Legislature presented the District with a grant agreement for
sewer infrastructure in the amount of $1,096,980.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
With all in favor to approve Resolution 2020-04 Legislative
Project LPAO069 Sewer Infrastructure.

C. Motion to approve Letter of intent to Purchase 7.15 acres @ 2940 Duane Palmer Blvd.

Discussion was held on the benefit of the District purchasing the land next to the new
wastewater treatment plant. Bill Nielander will prepare the letter and Joe will send him the
contact information.



ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
With all in favor to send a letter of intent to purchase
7.15 acres @ 2940 Duane Palmer Boulevard for $90,000.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

A. Duke Energy Update
Joe and Tim reported good progress at the October 2" meeting with Gerald Rooks and
anticipate much better communication and cooperation.

B. Highlands County Comp Ptan Regulations for Water/Sewer Connections

Brian Acker questioned if the District could require existing residences or business to utilize
District utilities under section 47 of the District Charter.

Joe Decerbo said the land development regulations and our District Charter will allow the
District to ensure utility connections in the future.

C. Golf Course Easements
Once all of their re-design is finalized, Signature H has agreed to cooperate in developing all
necessary easements.

D. Motion to approve “Out of District” utility rates/fees study
Joe stated this will be completed internally.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker
With all in favor to conduct an “Out of District” utility
Rates and Fees Study.

E. Personnel Update

Joe reported we have two staff retiring by year end, a third who may be going on disability, and
an open position in utilities.



EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Gary Behrendt said, “it has become necessary for my wife and | to move out of state to improve
the quality of life for our daughter who has MS. | have become involved with this community
more than any place that | have ever lived. | have met and worked with other caring and
devoted people who have a similar desire to make this community a better place to live. It is with
a heavy heart that | have to say goodbye and submit my resignation as a member of the Board
for the Spring Lake Improvement District.” (Effective after meeting is adjourned)

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

Karen Palino said she will pick up the petitions for Century Link internet and get them to
Signature H to use in their negotiations to get better intemet service in Spring Lake.

Marie Brower asked the Board if they had checked into Signature H being a legitimate company.
They are asking us to send in money and they don’t even own the golf course yet. Bill Nielander
informed her if she had concerns, she needed to contact an attorney for legal advice. Jerry
Moore said he is managing the club for them and the money is being paid into the current
owner’s club account.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting
The next Board meeting will be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

Starting with the annual Landowners Meeting. There will be two landowner positions available,
one to be voted on and one appointed to replace Gary Behrendt.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Tim McKenna, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 11:06 a.m.

ORANY. g Lo

'@ , Chairman 3 d ' , Secretary
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Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
October 9, 2019

10:00 a.m. District Office

1. Callto order and pledge

2. Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

October 15, HCBOCC @ 9:00 a.m.

October 16", LMS @ 8:00 a.m.

November 11*, Veterans Day - Office Closed

November 13%, Annual Landowners Meeting @ 10:00 a.m.
December 11%, Holiday Gathering 6:00 p.m. (RSVP required)

moon®P

3. Approval of Minutes September 11, 2019
4. Approval of September 2019 Financials

5. Treasurer
A. Update
B. Motion to approve Bank Transfer
C. Asset Management Review by PGIT
D. Resolution 2020-01 SLID SRF DW

6. Attorney
A. Managers Contract
B. Motion to approve Resolutions
e 2(320-02 Surplus Lands Designation
e 2020-03 Surplus Lands Transfer

® 2020-04 Legislative Project LPAOD69 Sewer Infrastructure

Chairman Behrendt

Chairman Behrendt

Chairman Behrendt
Chairman Behrendt

Diane Angell

Bill Nielander

C. Motion to approve Letter of Intent to Purchase 7.15 acres @ 2940 Duane Palmer Blvd.

7. Manager
A. Duke Energy Update

Golf Course Easements
Motion to approve “Out of District” utility rates/fees study
Personnel Update

moonow

8. Supervisor Requests
9. Public Comments
10. Next Meeting
e Wednesday, November 13, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m.

o Landowners Meeting

11. Motion to Adjourn

Highlands County Comp Plan Regulations for Water/Sewer Connections

Joe DeCerbo

Chairman Behrendt



BOARD MEETING
WEDNESDAY
October 9, 2019

PLEASE SIGN IN

NAME

ADDRESS
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Gary Behrendt

N
e n

To:
Spring Lake Improvement District

It has become necessary for my wife and | to move out of state to improve
the quality of life for our daughter who has MS.

| have become involved in this community more than any place | have ever
lived. | have met and worked with other caring and devoted people who have a
similar desire to make this community a better place to live.

It is with a heavy heart that | say goodbye and submit my resignation as a
member of the Board for the Spring Lake Improvement District

Sincerely,

-
ary L/Behrendt



Landmark Website Accessibility Case - U.S. Supreme Court
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Landmark Website Accessibility Case - U.S. Supreme Court

From: Scott Trachtenberg <Scott@adasitecompliance.com>

Sent
To:

sent from rsgsv.net

: Tue, Oct 8, 2019 at 4:18 pm

jdecerbo@springlakefl.com

o

Images not displayed. SHOWIMAGES | ALWAYS SHOW IMAGES FROM THIS SENDER

In early 2019, the 9th U.S. Circuit Court of Appeals overturned a lower court's
decision to dismiss a claim brought by Guillermo Robles, who is blind, that
Robles’ inability to order a pizza through the Domino's website or app
constituted discrimination under the 1990 Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA).

After the appellate court’s reversal, Domino’s filed a petition for certiorari,
asking the Supreme Court to hear its case. By denying the petition earlier
today, the highest court in the land leaves in place the federal appellate court's
previous findings. These include, among other points, that websites and mobile
apps fall under the ADA. In short, today's Supreme Court ruling affirms
previous ones that covered websites must be made fully accessible.

https.//apps.rackspace.com/versions/webmail/16.6.0-RC/popup.p...

10/9/2019, 9:19 AM



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
September 30, 2019

Board of Supervisors Meeting
October 9, 2019



I. P & L Budget vs. Actual

II. Trial Balance

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund

From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 5,117.15

101200 State Board Fund A 2,668.00

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,089.69

101600 Emergency Fund 75,768.40

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,001.96

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,620.18

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,139.33

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,227.41

101501 Operating - General Fund Reserves 516,312.34

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 833.31

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,396.59

101906 Personnei Reserves 20,144,77

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 66,529.58

115200 A/R-Billing 10,019.39

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,331.70
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 621,632.65

Govt,

220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 493.35
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 22.63
229107 Due to Lincoln 64.93
229200 Due to New York Life 130.79
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 396.41
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 402.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 802,155.00
319100 Drainage Assessments 406,320.45
325200 General Govt, Assessments 367,749.16
331692 Bark Park Grant 35,770.00
331800 FEMA Grant - IRMA 70,604.79
343100 St Light Assessments 29,022.89
343900 Mosquito Assessment 9,674.26
347200 Parks Assessments 168,324.25
347205 Community Center Revenue 3,200.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 26,726.33
349300 St Lights on Water Bil! 64,336.12
349400 County Right of Ways 4,353.00
361100 Interest Income 20,611.87
362100 Building Lease 6,190.00
364100 Disposition of Fixed Assets 2,300.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 2,360.00

513120 Salaries 328,266.98

513210 FICA 25,530.04

513220 Pension 13,266.53

513230 Health Insurance 79,520.28

513240 Worker's Compensation 14,048.52

513310 Assessment Methodology 1,872.68

513318 Tax Collection Fees 29,417.39

513320 Audit 6,000.00

513325 Accounting 8,275.00

513342 Computer Services 3,238.38

513343 Refuse Removal 1,122.43

513344 Pest Control 460.00

513345 Janitorial 2,410.42

513400 Travel 4,420.42

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:10 AM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513410 Portal Hosting & Support 3,500.00
513415 Telephone 3,571.10
513430 Electric - Offices 2,864.32
513450 Insurance 43,240.68
513480 Legal Advertising 292.74
513490 Planning & Development 1,818.88
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 49.20
513510 Office Supplies 4,091.90
513520 Postage 684.95
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 30,904.72
513527 Uniform Rental 2,622.67
513542 Memberships 2,533.75
513550 Training and Conferences 9,433.49
513600 Capital Outlay 199,415.50
513620 Building Maintenance 294.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 35,171.17
514310 Attorney 4,800.00
515310 Engineering 26,812.00
517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 65,740.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 12,564.95
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 12,952.81
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 35,586.00
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 8,416.92
519410 SL Breeze 2,366.09
537520 Chemicals 21,358.30
538340 Grant Management 8,400.00
538430 Electric - Pump Station 6,013.88
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 2,771.17
538465 Maintenance- Canal 3,316.09
538466 Maintenance - Vehiclie 3,530.06
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 5,554.97
538527 Operating Equipment 7,718.25
541430 Electric - St Lights 91,744.19
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 2,172.23
572460 Maintenance-Parks 12,080.28
572802 BARK PARK 35,770.00
Total 01 - General Fund 2,642,867.08 2,642,867.08

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:1) AM

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Tria! Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/2019

41 - Water Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 87,745.53

101200 State Board Fund A 12,380.01

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,024.02

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 175,274.15

101800 Renewal & Replacement 704,791.38

101900 Operating Reserve 132,455.94

101906 Personnel Reserves 211.48

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 428.08

115200 A/R-Billing 58,557.75

115500 A/R WA Deposits 375.00

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 12,731.35
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,787,981.74
164912 Water System 3,047,441.96

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 503,43541

203903 Captial Lease Payable 33,741.24
207101 Street Lights on Water Bill 340.71

207102 Mosquito on Water Bill 108.04

207105 Wastewater on Water Bill 65.04
210100 Compensated Absences 14,530.00
217100 FICA Liability 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 52,636.25
220200 Refunds 32.36
229100 Due to AFLAC 537.23
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 19.13
229107 Due to Lincoln 13.10
229200 Due to New York Life 73.45
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 167.23
225800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 1,225.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,215,881.00
324210 Impact Fees 3,960.00
343300 Water Revenue 601,847.80
343302 Meter Fees 5,670.00
343303 Backfiow Fees 900.00
361100 Interest Income 21,860.15
369503 Miscellaneous Income 5,301.90
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,770.00

513120 Salaries 232,472.97

513210 FICA 17,834.64

513220 Pension 8,976.77

513230 Health Insurance 45,316.97

513240 Worker's Compensaticn 9,505.97

513320 Audit 4,000.00

513342 Computer Services 8,290.82

513343 Refuse Rermnoval 841.82

513344 Pest Control 140.00

513345 Janitorial 803.30

513415 Telephone 4,737.30

513430 Electric - Offices 2,148.18

513450 Insurance 20,590.80

513451 Recording Fees & Charges 207.70

513510 Office Supplies 3,563.47

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:10 AM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

41 - Water Fund
From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/2019

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513520 Postage 3,231.23
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 6,420.06
513527 Uniform Rental 1,623.17
513542 Memberships 2,104.75
513550 Training and Conferences 6,216.15
513600 Capital Qutlay 10,319.61
513620 Building Maintenance 535.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 2,887.71
514310 Attorney 3,600.00
515310 Engineering 27,980.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 687.67
533340 Contractural Services 1,400.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 4,736.99
533430 Electric - Water Plant 11,503.06
533440 Building Lease 6,190.00
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 26,883.29
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 6,615.92
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 20,679.07
533630 Hydrant Testing 1,724,54
533635 Meter Costs 395.94
533636 Backflow Valves 9,329.00
537520 Chemicals 11,964.84
538340 Grant Management 10,080.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 3,652.42
538526 Shop Tools and Suppfies 3,472.57
538527 Operating Equipment 3,039.59
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,759,277.53 5,759,277.53

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:10 AM

Page: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 14,208.81
101200 State Board Fund A 1,941.50
101800 Renewal & Replacement 26,952.12
101900 QOperating Reserve 179,459.81
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,056.21
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20
Govt,
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 146,645.62
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 265,328.92
210100 Compensated Absences 4,670.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 105.23
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 11.52
229107 Due to Lincoln 2.63
229200 Due to New York Life 2.93
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 187.76
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 35.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 387,731.00
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 181,149.43
361100 Interest Income 5,933.29
511110 Supervisor Fees 1,180.00
513120 Salaries 58,121.45
513210 FICA 4,446.79
513220 Pension 2,582.83
513230 Health Insurance 12,457.16
513240 Worker's Compensation 2,735.03
513318 Tax Collection Fees 5,433.04
513320 Audit 3,500.00
513342 Computer Services 1,619.20
513342 Refuse Removal 561.21
513344 Pest Control 105.00
513345 Janitorial 803.20
513415 Telephone 1,352.44
513430 Electric - Offices 1,432.11
513450 Insurance 3,431.80
513491 Recording Fees & Charges 35.00
513510 Office Supplies 1,923.50
513520 Postage 142.19
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 17,229.70
513527 Uniform Rental 1,694.01
513542 Memberships 46.25
513550 Training and Conferences 10.00
513600 Capital Outlay 97,964.52
513630 Renewal & Replacement 4,862.04
514310 Attorney 2,400.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 69.04
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,093.00
538527 Operating Equipment 2,297.55
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 5,587.86
Total 42 - Lot Mowing 863,779.05 863,779.05

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:10 AM

Fund

Page: 5



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/201%

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 62,525.80

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 11,134.55

115200 A/R-Billing 16,136.95

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 10,871.60
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 1,399.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 359,368.81

203905 Due to Line of Credit 100,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 210,492.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 3,999.00
217100 FICA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 19.97
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 0.27
229107 Due to Lincoin 12.85
229200 Due to New York Life 10.82

229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 11.60
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 87.50
271000 Urnreserved Fund Baiance 129,607.00
343500 Wastewater Revenue 207,508.40
361100 Interest Income 322.36
369908 SRF- Wastewater 2,683,878.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 590.00

513120 Salaries 35,477.07

513210 FICA 2,713.16

513220 Pension 1,475.52

513230 Health Insurance 7,116.56

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,562.48

513320 Audit 500.00

513342 Computer Services 809.48

513343 Refuse Removal 280.58

513344 Pest Control 35.00

513415 Telephone 676.12

513430 Electric - Offices 715.94

513450 Insurance 1,372.72

513480 Legal Advertising 184.54

513510 Office Supplies 1,032.64

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,292.25

513527 Uniform Rental 611.96

513542 Memberships 46.25

513600 Capital Outlay 1,950.00

513630 Renewal & Replacement 3,929.66

514310 Attorney 1,200.00

514315 Legat 2,135.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 16,313.43

533340 Contractural Services 11,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 1,805.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 4,769.34

535435 Sludge Removal 840.00

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 4,614.15

535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 2,825,809.11

537520 Chemicals 3,048.75

538340 Grant Management 23,520.00

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:10 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

43 - Wastewater
From 9/1/2019 Through 9/30/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 663.80
538527 Operating Equipment 3,760.13

Total 43 - Wastewater 3,531,810.55 3,531,810.55
Report Total 12,797,734.21 12,797,734.21
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 10/1/19 10:19:10 AM

Page: 7



Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS

Drainage
Assessments

General Govt.
Assessments

St Light Assessments

Mosquito
Assessment
Parks Assessments

Total TAX
ASSESSMENTS

BILLING

Mosquito on Water
Bill

St Lights on Water
Bill

County Right of
Ways

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Bark Park Grant
FEMA Grant - IRMA
Community Center
Revenue

Interest Income
Building Lease
Disposition of Fixed
Assets

Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit
Accounting

Date: 10/1/19 10:21:17 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance Yo

406,320.45 461,978.00 0.00 461,978.00 (55,657.55) 87.95%
367,749.16 416,160.00 0.00 416,160.00 (48,410.84) 88.37%
29,022.89 27,925.00 0.00 27,925.00 1,097.89 103.93%
9,674.26 11,586.00 0.00 11,586.00 (1,911.74) 83.50%
168,324.25 171,798.00 0.00 171,798.00 (3.473.75) 97.98%
981,091.01 1,089,447.00 0.00 1,089,447.00 (108,355.99) 90.05%
26,726.33 27,151.00 0.00 27,151.00 (424.67) 58.44%
64,336.12 65,275.00 0.00 65,275.00 {938.88) 98.56%
4,353.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 0.00 100.00%
85,415.45 96,779.00 0.00 96,779.00 (1,363.55) 98.59%
35,770.00 0.00 35,770.00 35,770.00 0.00 100.00%
70,604.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,604.79 0.00%
3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00%
20,611.87 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 14,411.87 332.45%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00 129,826.00 129,826.00 {129,826.00) 0.00%
138,676.66 12,390.00 165,596.00 177,986.00 (39,309.34) 77.91%
1,215,183.12 1,198,616.00 165,596.00 1,364,212.00 {149,028.88) 89.08%
328,266.98 345,051.00 {7,132.05) 337,958.95 9,691.97 97.13%
25,530.04 26,399.00 0.00 26,359.00 868.96 96.71%
13,266.53 18,912.00 0.00 18,912.00 5,645.47 70.15%
79,520.28 78,107.00 5,600.00 83,707.00 4,186.72 95.00%
14,048.52 13,781.00 1,532.05 15,313.05 1,264.53 91.74%
0.00 2,522.00 0.00 2,522.00 2,522.00 0.00%
460,632.35 484,812.00 0.00 484,812.00 24,179.65 95.01%
2,360.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 40.00 98.33%
6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 100.00%

9,275.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 725.00 92.75%

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Travel 4,420.42 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 579.58 88.41%
Portal Hosting & 3,500.00 3,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 0.00 100.00%
Support
Legal Advertising 292,74 400.00 0.00 400.00 107.26 73.19%
Planning & 1,818.88 5,000.00 (2,437.00) 2,563.00 744.12 70.97%
Development
Memberships 2,533.75 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 166.25 53.84%
Training and 9,433.49 14,500.00 {300.00) 14,200.00 4,766.51 66.43%
Conferences
Attorney 4,800.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 800.00 85.71%
Legal 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 26,812.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000,00 (1,812.00) 107.25%
SL Breeze 2,366.09 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,633.91 47.32%
Grant Management 8,400.00 8,400.00 0.00 8,400.00 0.00 100.00%
Totai MANAGEMENT 82,012.37 105,000.00 (2,237.00) 102,763.00 20,750.63 79.81%
FEES
Assessment 1,872.68 0.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 27.32 58.56%
Methodology
Tax Collection Fees 29,417.39 40,150.00 0.00 40,150.00 10,732.61 73.27%
Recording Fees & 49,20 100.00 0.00 100.00 S0.80 49.20%
Charges
Total FEES 31,339.27 40,250.00 1,900.00 42,150.00 10,810.73 74.35%
OPERATING
Computer Services 3,238.38 3,000.00 350.00 3,350.00 111.62 96.67%
Refuse Removal 1,122.43 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 77.57 93.54%
Pest Control 460.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 20.00 95.83%
Telephone 3,571.10 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 193.90 94.85%
Electric - Offices 2,864.32 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 (24.32) 100.86%
Insurance 43,240.68 40,950.00 2,294.00 43,244,00 3.32 99,99%
Office Supplies 4,091.90 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 708.10 85.25%
Postage 684.95 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 415.05 62.27%
fuel & Lubricants 30,904.72 20,000.00 11,000.00 31,000,00 95.28 99.69%
Uniform Rental 2,622.67 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 657.33 79.96%
Chemicals 21,358.30 35,000.00 (300.00) 34,700.00 13,341.70 61.55%
Electric - Pump 6,013.88 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 5,986.12 50.12%
Station
Shop Tools and 5,554.97 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00 1,645.03 77.15%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 8,059.07 9,700.00 0.00 9,700.00 1,640.93 83.08%
Electric - 5t Lights 91,744.19 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 25581 99.72%
Electric - Parks & 2,172.23 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 327.77 86.89%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 227,703.79 239,815.00 13,344.00 253,159.00 25,455.21 89.94%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 2,410.42 2,400.00 300.00 2,700.00 289.58 89.27%
Building Maintenance 294.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,206.00 11.76%
Maintenance-Pump 2,771.17 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,228.83 55.42%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 3,316.09 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,683.91 66.32%

Date: 10/1/19 10:21:17 AM Page: 2



Maintenance -
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QOUTLAY
Capital Outlay

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
001 - General Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Total CAPITAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan
Debt Principal-CSB
10 YR Loan

Debt Interest - CSB

10 ¥Yr Loan

Debt Principal - PS5

Gen

Debt Interest - PS

Gen

Total DEBT SERVICE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement
Totat RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund
BARK PARK
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 10/1/19 10:21:17 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
3,530.06 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 969.94 78.45%
12,080.28 20,000.00 (2,450.00} 17,550.00 5,469.72 68.83%
24,402.02 39,400.00 (2,150.00} 37,250.00 12,847.98 65.51%
199,415.50 0.00 129,826.00 129,826.00 (69,589.50) 153.60%
199,415.50 0.00 129,826.00 129,826.00 (69,589.50) 153.60%
65,740.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 0.00 100.00%
12,564.95 13,500.00 (500.00) 13,000.00 435.05 96.65%
12,952.81 12,500.00 500.00 13,000.00 47.19 99.64%
35,586.00 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 414.00 98.85%
8,416.92 8,500.00 0.00 §,500.00 83.08 99.02%
135,260.68 136,240.00 0.00 136,240.00 979.32 99.28%
35,171.17 90,000.00 10,443.00 100,443.00 65,271.83 35.02%
35,171.17 90,000.00 10,443.00 100,443.00 65,271.83 35.02%
.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 38,100.00 0.00%
35,770.00 0.00 35,770.00 35,770.00 0.00 100.00%
35,770.00 38,100.00 35,770.00 73,870.00 38,100.00 48.42%
0.00 25,000.00 (21,300.00) 3,700.00 3,700.00 0.00%
0.00 25,000.00 (21,300.00) 3,700.00 3,700.00 0.00%
1,231,707.15 1,198,617.00 165,596.00 1,364,213.00 132,505.85 90.29%
(16,524.03) {1.00) 0.00 {1.00) (16,523.03) ..02.93%
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Income

BILLING

Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from General
Fund

Due from
Wastewater

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit

Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering

Grant Management

Total MANAGEMENT

FEES

Recording Fees &
Charges

Total FEES
OPERATING

Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Date: 10/1719 13:21:17 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTO Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
3,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,960.00 0.00%
601,847.80 588,000.00 0.00 588,000.00 13,847.80 102.36%
5,670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,670.00 0.00%
900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00%
612,377.80 588,000.00 0.00 588,000.00 24,377.80 104.15%
21,860.15 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 11,860.15 218.60%
5,301.90 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 301.90 106.04%
0.00 38,100.00 0.00 38,100.00 {38,100.00} 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
27,162.05 63,100.00 0.00 63,100.00 (35,937.95) 43.05%
639,539.85 651,100.00 0.00 651,100.00 (11,560.15) 98.22%
232,472.97 232,753.00 0.00 232,753.00 280.03 99.88%
17,834.64 17,806.00 0.00 17,806.00 (28.64) 100.16%
8,976.77 13,185.00 0.00 13,185.00 4,208.23 68.08%
45,316.97 52,921.00 0.00 52,921.00 7,604.03 85.63%
9,505.97 9,696.00 0.00 9,696.00 190.03 98.04%
0.00 1,707.00 0.00 1,707.00 1,707.00 0.00%
314,107.32 328,068.00 0.00 328,068.00 13,960.68 95.74%
1,770.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 30.00 98.33%
4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 100.00%
0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00%
2,104.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 395.25 84.19%
6,216.15 7,500.00 (200.00} 7,300.00 1,083.85 85.15%
3,600.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 600.00 85.71%
27,980.00 10,000.00 19,000.00 29,000.00 1,020.00 96.48%
10,080.00 10,080.00 0.00 10,080.00 0.00 100.00%
55,750.90 40,380.00 18,800.00 59,180.00 3,429.10 94.21%
207.70 250.00 0.00 230.00 42.30 83.08%
207.70 250.00 0.00 250.00 42.30 83.08%
8,290.82 12,000.00 (100.00} 11,900.00 3,609.18 69.67%
841.82 900.00 0.00 900.00 58.18 93.54%
140.00 160.00 0.00 160.00 20.00 87.50%
4,737.30 4,705.00 100.00 4,805.00 67.70 98.59%
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Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rentat
Contractural Services
Potable Water
Quality
Electric - Water Plant
Building Lease
Hydrant Testing
Meter Costs
Backflow Valves
Chemicals
Shop Tools and
Supplies
Operating Equipment
Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial
Building Maintenance
Maintenance-Water
Plant
Maintenance-Water
Distribution
Maintenance -
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outiay
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest -
Backhoe
Debt Principle -
Backhoe
Tota! DEBT SERVICE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal &
Replacement
Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 10/1/19 10:21:17 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
401 - Water Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - ¥YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Tota! Budget Variance %
2,148.18 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 {18.18) 100.85%
20,590.80 19,500.00 1,100.00 20,600.00 9.20 99.96%
3,563.47 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 36.53 98.99%
3,231.23 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 768.77 80.78%
6,420.06 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 579.94 91.72%
1,623.17 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 926.83 63.65%
1,400.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 93.33%
4,736.99 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 2,263.01 67.67%
11,503.06 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 496.94 95.86%
6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 100.00%
1,724.54 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,275.46 17.25%
395.94 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 604.06 39.59%
9,329.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 671.00 93.29%
11,964.84 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 3,035.16 79.77%
3,472.57 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 1,327.43 72.35%
3,266.80 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,733.20 65.34%
105,570.59 129,035.00 1,100.00 130,135.00 24,564.41 81.12%
803.30 800.00 200.00 1,000.00 196.70 80.33%
535.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 465.00 53.50%
6,615.92 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,384.08 44.11%
20,679.07 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 9,320.93 68.93%
3,652.42 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 347.58 91.31%
32,285.71 50,800.00 200.00 51,000.00 18,714.29 63.31%
12,091.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,091.82) 0.00%
12,091.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,091.82) 0.00%
687.67 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 312.33 68.77%
26,883.29 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 116.71 99.57%
27,570.96 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 429.04 98.47%
2,887.71 74,567.00 (20,100.00) 54,467.00 51,579.29 5.30%
2,887.71 74,567.00 (20,100.00) 54,467.00 51,579.29 3.30%
550,472.71 651,100.00 0.00 651,100.00 100,627.29 84.55%
89,067.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,067.14 0.00%
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Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing
Assessments
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income
Surplus Funds
Forward

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Tax Collection Fees
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Remaoval
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental

Date: 10/1/19 13:21:17 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
181,149.43 202,685.00 0.00 202,685.00 (21,535.57) 89.37%
181,149.43 202,685.00 0.00 202,685.00 (21,535.57}) 89.37%

5,933.29 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 3,933.29 296.66%
0.00 0.00 69,000.00 69,000.00 (69,000.00) 0.00%
5,933.29 2,000.00 69,000.00 71,000.00 (65,066.71) 8.36%
187,082.72 204,685.00 69,000.00 273,685.00 (86,602.28) 68.36%
58,121.45 62,937.00 0.00 62,937.00 4,815.55 92.35%
4,446.79 4,815.00 0.00 4,815.00 368.21 92.35%
2,582.83 2,668.00 0.00 2,668.00 85.17 96.81%
12,457.16 19,451.00 0.00 19,451.00 6,993.84 64.04%
2,735.03 3,610.00 0.00 3,610.00 874.97 75.76%
0.00 491.00 0.00 491.00 491.00 0.00%
80,343.26 93,972.00 0.00 93,972.00 13,628.74 85.50%
1,180.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 20.00 98.33%
3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 100.00%
0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
46.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 53.75 46.25%
10.00 500.00 {100.00) 400.00 390.00 2.50%
2,400.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 400.00 85.71%
7,136.25 8,300.00 (100.00) 8,200.00 1,063.75 87.03%
5,433.04 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,066.96 83.59%
35.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,065.00 3.18%
5,468.04 7,600.00 0.00 7,600.00 2,131.96 71,95%
1,619.20 1,413.00 300.00 1,713.00 93.80 94.52%
561.21 600.00 0.00 600.00 38.79 93.54%
105.00 120.00 0.00 120.00 15.00 87.50%
1,352.44 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 117.56 92.00%
1,432.11 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 (12.11) 100.85%
3,431.80 3,250.00 190.00 3,440.00 8.20 99.76%
1,923.50 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 476.50 80.15%
142,19 150.00 0.00 150.00 7.81 94.79%
17,229.70 20,000.00 (100.00) 19,500.00 2,670.30 86.58%
1,694.01 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.00 355.99 82.63%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/2019

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Shop Tools and 2,093.00 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,107.00 65.41%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 2,449.02 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 550.98 81.63%
Total OPERATING 34,033.18 39,073.00 390.00 39,463.00 5,429.82 86.29%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 803.20 800.00 100.00 900.00 96.80 89.24%
Maintenance - 69.04 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 930.96 6.90%
Vehicle
Mainteance-Lot 5,987.86 20,000.00 (200.00}) 19,800.00 13,812.14 30.24%
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE 6,860.10 21,800.00 (100.00) 21,700.00 14,835.90 31.61%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay 97,964.52 0.00 97,250.00 57,250.00 (714.52} 100.73%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY  97,964.52 0.00 97,250.00 97,250.00 (714.52) 100.73%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 4,862.04 33,940.00 (28,440.00) 5,500.00 637.96 88.40%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 4,862.04 33,940.00 (28,440.00) 5,500.00 637.96 88.40%
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses 236,667.39 204,685.00 69,000.00 273,685.00 37,017.61 86.47%
Net Incormne __{49,584.67) 0.00 0.00 0.00 __(49,584.67) _ 0.00%

Date: 10/1/1% 10:21:17 AM
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Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue
Total BILLING
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income
Surplus Funds
Forward
SRF- Wastewater
Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Attorney
Legal
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
OPERATING
Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing
Electric -
Wastewater Plant
Chemicals
Shop Tools and
Supplies

Date: 10/1/19 10:21:17 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
403 - Wastewater

From 10/1/2018 Through 9/30/201%

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
207,508.40 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 7.508.40 103.75%
207,508.40 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 7,508.40 103.75%

322.36 250.00 0.00 250.00 72.36 128.94%
0.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 {11,000.00} 0.00%
2,683,878.00 0.00 3,145,000.00 3,145,000.00 {461,122.00) 85.34%
2,684,200.36 11,250.00 3,145,000.00 3,156,250.60 (472,049.64) 85.04%
2,891,708.76 211,250.00 3,145,000.00 3,356,250.00 (464,541.24) 86.16%
35,477.07 36,928.00 0.00 36,928.00 1,450.93 96.07%
2,713.16 2,825.00 0.00 2,825.00 111.84 96.04%
1,475.52 2,178.00 0.00 2,178.00 702.48 67.75%
7,116.56 9,670.00 0.00 9,670.00 2,553.44 73.59%
1,562.48 1,795.00 0.00 1,795.00 232.52 87.05%
0.00 281.00 0.00 281.00 281.00 0.00%
48,344.79 53,677.00 0.00 53,677.00 5,332.21 90.07%
590.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 10.00 98.33%
500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00%
184.54 100.00 100.00 200.00 15.46 92.27%
46.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 53.75 46.25%
1,200.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 200.00 85.71%
2,135.00 12,000.00 (100.00) 11,900.00 9,765.00 17.94%
23,520.00 23,520.00 0.00 23,520.00 0.00 100.00%
28,175.79 38,220.00 0.00 38,220.00 10,044.21 73.72%
809.48 500.00 350.00 850.00 40.52 95.23%
280.58 300.00 0.00 300.00 19.42 93.53%
35.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 5.00 87.50%
676,12 735.00 0.00 735.00 58.88 91.99%
71594 710.00 0.00 710.00 (5.94) 100,84%
1,372.72 1,300.00 74.00 1,374.00 1.28 99.91%
1,032.64 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 167.36 86.05%
1,292.25 1,062.00 300.00 1,362.00 69.75 94.88%
611.96 820.00 0.00 820.00 208.04 74.63%
11,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 91.67%
1,805.00 2,000.00 (100.00}) 1,900.00 95.00 95.00%
4,769.34 2,500.00 2,600.00 5,100.00 330.66 93.52%
3,048.75 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1,951.25 60.98%
663.80 800.00 0.00 800.00 136.20 82.97%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget by Fund Last Fiscal Year
403 - Wastewater

From 10/1/2018 Through 5/30/2019

Current Year - YTOD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Operating Equipment 3,798.00 4,000.00 (74.00) 3,926.00 128.00 96.74%
Total OPERATING 31,911.58 32,967.00 3,150.00 36,117.00 4,205.42 88.36%
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal 840.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 2,160.00 28.00%
Maintenance - 4,614.15 10,000.00 {1,000.00) 9,000.00 4,385.85 51.27%
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE 5,454.15 13,000.00 (1,000.00) 12,000.00 6,545.85 45.45%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Qutlay 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {1,950.00) 0.00%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {1,950.00) 0.00%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 3,929.66 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,070.34 19.65%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 3,929.66 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,070.34 19.65%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Debt - Interest Line 16,313.43 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 8,686.57 £65.25%
of Credit
Debt-SRF WWT 0.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 11,016.00 0.00%
Design
Debt-SRF WWT 2,825,809.11 0.00 3,145,000.00 3,145,000.00 319,190.89 89.85%
Construction
Total OTHER 2,842,122.54 45,016.00 3,145,000.00 3,191,016.00 348,893.46 89.07%
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 7,370.00 (2,150.00) 5,220.00 5,220.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 7,370.00 (2,150.00) 5.220.00 5.220.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 2,961,888.51 211,250.00 3,145,000.00 3,356,250.60 394,361.49 88.25%
Net Income {70,179.75) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (70,179.75) 0.00%

Date: 10/1/19 10:21:17 AM

Page: §



1 :abey Wy £2:22:01 61/1/0T :2)eq
oN 6102/0£/60 30 LIONY  00°00S S31VIDOSSY B VYD §ZE5Y  610Z/01/6
oN HOLYINDIY ‘diNnd 13N 'SSINAYVYH ONIZIM  T6°P8E *2u[ ‘Auedwio) juswdinby sppeig 610Z/01/6
oN YIMOW SSTH ONIHY 00705841 -aup ‘Avedwo) uawdinb3 spRid 6102/01/6
ON NId ONO1  OT'EIT “au[ “Avedwo) Juawdinby spipy 610Z/01/6
ON gONN  6Z°ET “Juf ‘Avedwio) yewdinb3 spleiy 610Z/01/6
oN D07 “ANILSYS NI ‘MIYDS "ONIHSNG  Lb'b8 “oug ‘Auedwo) Juawdinb3 spiai 610Z/01/6
ON J1ANIdS ANV 9NH ASY  £0°990°T “auf ‘Auedwo? wetwdinb3 spleld pZEST  610Z/01/6
oN NOLLTYISNOD LNVId Y3LVMILSYM TIT ON dd¥ Avd  SE'652°€5T W04 uoneAesxy £2€ST  6T0Z/0T/6
oN IDIAY3S ATHINOW  8b'9E sbuuds jasin TZEST  6102/01/6
ON 610Z-1€-4 HONOYHL SIDIAYAS TYNOISSIHOUd  0008S’E 59)e0SsY g YUWS “y bies) 1ZEST  610Z/01/6
ON dNaNNL  9/749T A1ddNs 01Ny 310D 610Z/01/6
oN 1001  S6'6F A1ddNns 01NV 10D 610Z/01/6
ON $3av1d ¥IJIM ‘HSYM ¥V ¥IMOd I1ddNd  +0°1S A1ddNns OLnY T102 610Z/01/6
ON OPMST 379 W3Wd  b6'ER Alddns OoLNY 3102 610Z/01/6
ON 35V3IYUD OONIWYI INId  09°642 Nddns 01Ny 3100 6102/01/6
ON NOYLEQ 1avIS 10 £6'TLT Alddns OLnY 310D 6102/01/6
ON YILSO08 INVADO0 ‘dN INNL ‘SY3LTL MO T15'902 A1ddNs OLnv 310D 6102/01/6
ON MO OEMS ‘SYILTH 110 2198 AlddNs OLnY T10D 610Z/01/6
oN NOJHd ‘dVL NVD ISOH  GE'201 Alddns QLNV 310D 610Z/01/6
ON YILTE HIV 9310714 TANd 8v'SE A1ddNns OLNY 310D 610Z/01/6
ON ONITINOD ‘INIWINA  TT'8 AlddNns 01NV 3100 610Z/01/6
ON YANVITD GuvD  ZSES A1ddns OLay 3102 610Z/01/6
ON YUY LDISYD dIHD0T AvIVHL INMG  80'9E AlddNs OLny 3100 6102/01/6
oN OFMOT "DEMS  96°bS Addns oLny 310D 610Z/01/6
oN 0sSMoT  8bLT Alddns 01Ny 310D e1oz/on/e
ON ObMST 00601 AlddnS OLNY T10D 02€ST  6102/0T/6

SAA 00°0 6TEST

ON IDIAUIS ONLLNNODDY 6102 LSNONY  00°008 dT1 U3y|y uosIET uoYID BIEST  610Z/01/6
ON IDIAYIS WAYIY ALRNDAS  00°STI "JUT ‘saU0NIB|T g ANIBS |eNUID LIEST  610Z/01/6
ON WILIW SVYH WULING  bL'ObS'E Auedwo) nueay ay) 91€ST  6102/01/6
ON 3NV 3NId TH09 ONNJ3Y 1IS0d3Q 60°2k HOVIT NYT¥a SIEST  6T0Z/6/6
ON Y3IMOW SSTH ONIHY  (00°05874T) “auf ‘Avedwio) juawdinb3 spRid 610Z/0T/6
oN goNy  (6TET) *2uf ‘Auedwo) Juawdinb3 spRid 610Z/0T/6
ON 201 "M3NILSVL NId ‘M3UDS ‘ONTHSNE  (¢bv8) *3u] ‘Auedwo) Juawdinb3 spield 610Z/01/6
ON JIONIIS ANV 8NH ASY  {€0°990°T) “ou] ‘Auvedwod Juawdinbg spjeyd £92ST  610Z/01/6
ON 1N3T13d3d 153d JINOYLDTAT DINOSYILIN  66°EZ wo) uozewy 9TrL91Y  610Z/L1/6
ON 6707 Ld3S ONLINNODDY dIW ~ 00'EDE viay EELTE-0S0T  6T0Z/1/6
ON FONYANSNE WLNIWTADNS GIvd JIAOTIWI 997206 JelY $IS50  610Z/p/6

bw__oam _._D_untummn_ uonoesue) ) JUNOWy Y23y wm>mn_ JOQUInNN YaouUD 2)eq Axyd)

6102/0£/6 YbnoayL 610Z/1/6 woid

bupesado yse) - 00TTOT

1235169y %29Y2-aMS - 4235163y J2YPNOAHIBYD
PUISIa Juswanoudwy ayeq buuds



¢ abed WY £2:22:01 61/1/0T 21eQ

ON AYMYTIIA ZT0T LNIWAVAH3AO ONNSTY  ZE°6L SYARY Ao pPEST  610Z/41/6
ON ANV1 13WNZ0D §928 ONNJTY LISOd3d £8°Th 01509V SOTIVD EVEST  610Z/41/6
ON 3DIAY3S 6T0Z LSNONY #5102 uone10dioD) xosex TrEST  610Z/01/6
oN dOHS 610 ¥3AW3Ld3S  00'SET €pLO}4 JO SUORIAUUDD AISeM 610Z/01/6
ON YALNID ALINNWWOD 6102 939W3ALd3S  00°Z6T €PLIOJJ JO SUDNDIIULOD IISBM THEST  6102/01/6
ANYAWOD
ON TVINIWIAINS AQIVd FIA0TdWNI v8°Th JFONVUNSNI TYNOLLYN NOLONIHSYM OrEST  610Z/01/6
oN IDIAY3S TYIYOLINYG ANV WIOJINN  85°T4E uoneedieD 1SN 6£EST  610Z/0T/6
ON JATYQ ATIOH 102 3408 TYNOLLDIEIA  00°09€ upy Gunicg om) 8LEST  6TOZ/QT/6
ON SLIYIAS TYYANIW SS30A0 66°ST alempley 3(bueu | 610Z/01/6
ON SMIYIS D3Q ‘Ad0E NOTAN  £b'SB asempiey ajbueu) 610zZ/01/6
oN TIIHM YIANTHD ‘MVYSTIOH  b6'EL asempaey 3jbueu) LEEST  610Z/01/6
ON NIVHD MYS 3104 §6'8 |qqusy JojAel 9EEST  6T0Z/0T/6
ON TaN4 135310 ANY SV $2'919'6 1o Jojhet SEEST  610Z/01/6
ON SIINDIL ALVI0T 6T0Z ISNONY  66'SE "JU[ BPHOI4 JO ||BD AUQ J):|S Juysung pEEST  610Z/01/6
oN S1Uvd dIVdId NOLLNA1SIA DSk 16°4b uonebil] siewos ESEST  6T0T/01/6
ON ONLLSIL YILYMILSYM  00°0F "JU] ‘S9LI0]EJOgET |EJUSLILOIAUT WOYS 2cest  610Z/01/6
oN 610Z 1SNONY SIDIAYIS TWNLOVHINGD  00°050°T uf ‘saamias sanin ybng 1€6ST  6102/01/6
ON SI00A YIQUO HJOM  9T'6E 11a34D SS3ANISNA L043A 30140 6102/01/6
ON ISNOW SST1FUIM 66'9T A1Q3¥D SSANISNG L0d3Q 01440 6102/01/6
ON YYANTIVD TIVM 66°£T 134D SSANISNE L0d3a 301440 610z/01/6
ON NI 3N ‘SYIIVIN - 227228 11a3¥2 SSANISNG 10d3Q 01440 610zZ/01/6
ON SIS A 12°E 134D SSANISNE LOd3a 31440 6102/01/6
oN SADNVIA  66ET 110340 SSANISNG LOd3d 301440 0£EST  610Z/0T/6
ON WOLdVaY 3SOH IV 29'ST *2UJ UINOL) UOIMBN 6ZEST  610Z/0T/6
ON Mdvd 003 1w 35vE 310d OV 00°8bS 2J210u0) euyel 8ZEST  610Z/0T/6
ON HOvT1Ig aIndIT  ST'EE9 NI SNIIMYH LTEST  610Z/01/6
B1h) |
oN 61'C ¥IQYO MSYL 6T0Z ¥IAWIL3S  00°0L8 “wbly 231n052Y AJUNWIWOD ueipIent 610Z/01/6
)
ON 61°7 YIGUO MSVL 6102 ¥3AWAL4AS  00°096'T Wby a2inosay ANUNWLOY Ueipsenct) 6102/01/6
U]
ON 61'T Y3QUO MSYL 6T0Z ¥I8WAL4AS  00°00L by 224n0s3Y AJUNWWC) ueIpIENS 6102/0T/6
U
oN 6T'€ ¥IAYO MSYL 6107 1SNONY  00°0K8 by 221055y AJUNLLIOY UBIpJEND 6102/01/6
U
oN 61°Z ¥3QY0 YSVYL 610Z 1SNONY  00°096°T by 22un059Y AHUNWLIOD UR|plens 610Z/01/6
auf
oN 611 ¥IQYO WSYL 6107 LSNDNY  00°00L iy 22Jn0S3y AUNWLWOY) uelpens) 97e51  6102/01/6
pajiods uondinsag uonpesuesy IUNowWYy ¥3YD aakey JBUINYK ¥4y |)eq /YD

6102/0¢£/6 ubnoayL 610Z/1/6 woud
Bugesadg ysed - OOTIOT
1215159 2YD-GIS - 421163y JPYdnoASIBYD
PUISI] Juwaacudwy axe buuds



£ abeq

WY £2:22:01 61/1/01 2%eQ

oN IDI440 LOTYISIQ 6107 Y3EWALdIS  £6'H8T yunpAmued  U/000ZTTEY  610Z/EZ/6
ON dOHS NIVIW 6T0Z 438W3ALd3IS  61°98C JyunAimuad  UZZISPTIEY  610T/€E/6
ON YALNID D 6107 ¥IAWAL4AS  0S°EL yupAmus)  UO9LBZIIED  610Z/€Z/6
ON S1IMOL HAdvd 4O SASVD S SHZET WO uozZewy £0905T8  6I0Z/€Z/6
ON SHOLINOW $Z A1SNSY T 967E82 WO uozewry £50502/  6102/02/6
oN FINVINSNT WLNIWIAANS QIvd ITA0TIWI  99°Z06 ey 1€650L  6102/1/6

ON S13N ANV SISOH  £6'90E Sa0IAIBS WpaID Joda( dwoH TH90TIZ0PES  610Z/92/6
ON SdND WyvOd ANY Y3100 WYOJORALS OE'd WHINTD ¥v110d 6610£020009  6102/02/6
oN SAMddNS ONINIVHEL 44V1S  £8°0% IVYINIO UYTI00 TL00£020009  610Z/61/6
ON STIEVLUYVINONYLIOIY TLX BT 9 99'Tkb LoD uozZewy £I19¢T6  610Z/LZ/6
ON IATVA XDIHD ‘SATVA 1IvE TIND NOLLDI(NT  00°S6d Auedwo? Bupnpoenuely A3ssApo PZ98IE  6I0Zf9C/6
ON 6102 Y3OWILJAS FOHMDOVE  BSZ6Z'C uonesodic] SRS |eRueul Jejdine) 00vZ9I0T  6102/1/6

ON SIDIAYIS TIVTUOLINYE ONV WYOJINA  LG7TST uonelod10) IsaUN L9EST  610Z/bZ/6
oN ONILS3L YILYMILSYM  00'SZT ‘JU] 'SD10JRI0ET |BJUSLLLOIAUT HOYS 99gST  610Z/vZ/6
oN S150D ONIddIHS HSVD ALL3d 3SYNGWITY  9£7'69 HSYD AlLl13d S9EST  610Z/vT/6
ON dWNd AVHdS IDLLVYNDY  TTbLL *2U] YINOLD) UOIMSN P9EST  6T0Z/pE/6
ON 3SOH WNOVA '1SNYg 3134ON0D  85°SE 2T 'SYILNID IWOH SIMOT £95ST  6T02/b2/6
ON QA9 MWV INYNA WYI1 YILYM H04 VIHVE 14 DS 00b  00°SL DT S3DIAYAS NOLYIMOH 79551 6102/vT/6
ON TFAOHS MOWY ISOH ‘1TN3NG dOW YIWWDIS 4va1 O¥'bST $30IMRS PRI J0daq AMWOKH 610Z/b2/6
ON S17138 ONIGNYS ‘Y3ANVYS 1138 #6811 SAIMIBS 3PaI) 10dag AwWoH 19651  610Z/¥2/6
oN 6102 ‘1€ 1SNONY HONOYHL SIDIAYIS TYNOISSIIOUd  00°00£Z S3JeIN0SSY 3 YIws 'y Bie) 09gST  610Z/ve/e
ON SONIIANOD SSvUd  05°pST NIV 8 3402 69551  610Z/vZ/6

86ZZZTT0F
ON # INNODDY 1STYALNI 11Q3AD JO INITNO AVd  98°85 MNVE 31VLS Y3INAD 8SEST  610Z/v2/6
ON 1NIWIFYOV INIWISYT Y04 334 ONIQYOD3FY  0T6b J3pUBSIN weyIm £SEST  6102/6T/6
15andyvD
ON 3AILQAY 13nd £ A8 NIARIA TYNOISSIA0dd JONVAQY 95€S1  610Z/¥Z/6
ON SWOOYHLYE WuVd LY STHINW aPHOM-Id  00'001 LLINIOINS N3UNYIN SSEST  610Z/0Z/6
ON IIIAY3S IWIHOLINYC ONY WYHOJINN  £S7TST vonesodso) 1sipun ¥SEST  BI0Z/L1/6
ON IDIAYIS YIHSYM INFATOS  00°'THT INI SW3LSAS NIITI-ALILVS £5¢ST  610Z/L1/6
oN SUIE 647072 BIASS 2411 sk 75eST  6I0Z/L1/6
oN HOVTa QINDIT ST'EEP NI SNDIMYH 15€ST  610Z/L1/6
oN STIdWVS ¥3IvM  05°2ZT SOH0YRIC]ET |EDIDYD SIIMOL 610Z/L1/6
oN STIdWYS YALYMILSYM  00°SLE SBU0}EI0qET [EDILUIDYD SISMOL] 0SEST  610Z/L1/6
ON YIMOW WO03  00'9Z8'¢S “3u1 ‘Auedwo?) Juswdinbg spiaid 6bEST  6T0T/LT/6
ON SIDIAYIS NOLLDNYLISNOD INAWLIVIUL YIIVMIALSYM  00°362°E $91e1055Y @ YIWS v Blen 8pEST  6T0T/L1/6
ON ViS5 ¥Od LYOdIY ddvDd TNI4 3HL 40 NOLLYLUVd3dd  00°ZSS'9 $9)eI0SSY @ UNwS 'y Bien) [PEST  6T0Z/L1/6
ON QHV0d dVW HOd SSYIOIXI1d Wv31D 0P X 09 00°86 10U g S5€(S) BPLICH] [eRuUR) 9bEST  6T0T/LT/6
ON sgINg LHOI1  00°9E wg qing ayl SkEST  610Z/4T/6
pojlods uonRduISaQ UoDeSURLY JUNOWY HI3YD aRhed IRQUINN %84 21eq XPYD

610Z/0¢/6 UBnoyL 610Z/1/6 wold
bunessdo ysed - 00TTOT
115163y N2aUD-ANS - 4215109y JaudnopHIauD
PUISIa Juswaacidwy axeq buuds



b :abeg

WY £Z:7Z-01 61/T/01 :31eQ

ON 6102/01/6 910 Aed 7T :90d0idwy  8O'PT6 uospN ydiopuey ZES6A 61027616
ON 610Z/01/6 218G Ard ‘67 :2vA0idwI  /T'b6L Aeunpy “ L AN 1£568  6102/6/6
ON 610Z/0T/6 :2eq Aeg ‘01 :99h0)[dwy  86'DSS esole] uyof 0ss6n  6102/6/6
ON 6T0Z/01/6 ;3180 Avd ‘b :3vhoidwy 077088 IH ‘3 L2qod 62960  610Z/6/6
oN 610Z/01/6 '3eq Aed ‘g0 eahoidwz  £Z'TSHT oquadeq "L udesof 87567  6102/6/6
oN 6102/01/6 :318Q Aed !z0 :3240dw3  78°'8/9 e 3 uoibuniem £TS6A  610Z/6/6
ON 610zZ/01/6 :910Q Aed ‘gz 'eadojdwy 50589 uodeg g _IyuA) 97568 6102/6/6
ON 6102/01/6 :@1eQ Aed 10 :32A0dw3 /7206 JeBuy “a suuayed cZse6n  6102/6/6
ON 61-p0-0T 3/M SXVL TI0UAYd  bL'0BE'SE {SIXVL TIOUAVd) Sd143  ""'Z0£60SdLd3  610Z/0L/6
ON 6102-£2-6 /M SAXYL 1NOUAVd  8PE9E'E (SXvL TIOWAVd) Sd143  *'2LZ605did3  6102/v2/6
ON 6102-0Z-6 3/M SAXVL TI0YAYd  0L00F'E (SIXVL TIOWAVd) Sdid3  ~'70760Sdld43  610Z/LT/6
ON 61-£1-6 /M SIXVL TMOUAVd  ZTHELEE (SIXVL TIOYAVd) Sd143  "ZET60SAId3  610Z/6/6
ON NOLLYLS 1417 NIVIW 610Z LSNONV  2TLT ABrug :nQ  S/B/0T/83A 610Z/91/6
ON YIINID ALINNWWOD 6T0Z LSNONY  LET6 ABipuz 2ng  "U9T0ZTORZIA 610Z/91/6
ON S1¥NO0J SINNAL 6T0Z 1SNONY  TT'ET ABsaug ang  969/00p£30  610Z/91/6
oN AINVId H31VM 6107 ¥3AWILdIS  £T°0€6 Abmuzanng  pR0bbPL3A 6T0T/LT/6
oN dOHS 410 6107 1SNONY  9T'18 ABua ng U pOTEEMPLAA 6T0T/9T/6
oN JAIYQ MIIASHYT 6102 UIBWALAIS 167 ABsua n@  U18886ERZIA 6TOT/LT/S
ON NIFUDUIAT 4O YNUD IATIA MITATAV] 6102 LSNONVY 1672 ABug ®ng  ““18886EHL3A 6T0Z/b/6
oN NOLLYLS dWNd 6T0Z ¥3aWagdidas  SH'ZoT'T Abuz aynq  UIZIEEERZAA 6T0T/LT/6
oN dWNd IDvUYIL YITANYD 6102 LSnNony  TT'ET ABssuz NG UOPZO6ERZIA 6TOZ/9T/E
ON S1HOIT 133ULS 610 ¥3BW3Ld3IS  9F'SH9°L ABBuz ong  9S9TE0P/3Q 610Z/LT/6
oN S1HOIT 13341S 610Z 1SNONY  vL'b¥9'L ABisuz a¥ng  "9S9TEORLAA  610Z/b/6
oN INVId AMM 6107 Y39W38Ld3s  L0'EST Abauz :ing  0z8sTOMZAA  610T/LT/6
ON NOIS JATHQ TWHOT4 6T0Z LSNONY  ITET Abjsuz nQ  "UOE869PELIQ 6T0T/IT/6
ON D340 LOYISIC 6102 1SNONY  PELIE Abruz anng  "U095166/930 6102/91/6
ON JARA MITADIVI 610Z LSNONY  05'FT ABsuz ng  "UR/0ZTP093Q  610T/91/6
ON 86 AMH SN 610Z 1SN9NY  TT'ET ABJRuU3 8¥nQ  "UopOPPDSSAA 610T/91/6
ON NOIS dWNd Z 3OVTTIA 6102 LSNONY  E£E'ST ABuz ayng  UEOSPZZ6£3Q 6T0T/9T/6
ON NOLLYLS 14F1 3SNOHANTD T6 6107 ¥3aW3LdAS  bT°LI ABraug ayng  'OBE9TS8EIA  6102/42/6
oN QATE TWIY JLNOW 610 1SNONV ~ £9'bT ABBuz 3An@  “ZTSS680£3Q  6T0Z/91/6
oN NOILYLS 1411 34v31 V0 6107 ¥IAW3LdIS  EH'1T ABRUz NG “S/E6/E£923Q 6TQT/LEIG
ON £ 3SYHd LNV 43M3S 6107 ¥IWa3idas  19'1L ABssuz @yng  “'p196651Z3Q 610Z/LZ/6
oN dOHS INIVIW 6T0Z HI9WALdIS  £9'S8E ABjsul 8dng  “UET66ZESTIO 610Z/LZ/6
ON NOIS SATHA MITAIVT 6102 LSNONY  0S°HT ABisuz a¥nQ  '08ZE6£903C¢  610Z/91/6
ON NI3HD INTWAIND3 SA1ALH INIWAVD OIS 00°SE ANVE 3LVLS YIINTD “vdd01sasD)  610Z/6/6
ON 6107 YIGWILAIS HOLVYIANID NOLLYLS dWnd  16°989°C WNYG 3LYLS YILNID "SNIDSHES)  610Z/5T/6
oN 6102 YIGWILdIS NVOT VD UA 0T 8P'92L'T NV ALVIS ¥IINID  UTOZTIOMESD 6102/9/6
ON N3D 30 SWIVID + 5333 ONIQYOD3Y  00'8Y Buipsodsy 3 ajyduns 610ZEI6010D  610Z/ET/6
pajods uonduisag uonoesues) JUNOWY XI3YD JoAed JBQWINN YI9YD aleq ¥RYd

6102/0£/6 yBnonyL 6102/1/6 Wwoid
bupesadg ysed - 00T 10T
1215169y ¥39YD-AMS - 4915169y JAUYINOAHDAUD
PLIS|g Juswaacsdw] e bupds



g abey

WY £Z:Z2:0T 61/T/01 :212Q

ON 610Z/1/01 :21eq Aed Z1 :avhodwa  80'bEZ6 uosiaN ydiopuey 0L56A  6TOZ/OE/6
oN 6T0Z/1/0T :23Q Aed ‘67 :sohoidwa  9T'péb Aelinpg *] apAn 6956A  610Z/05/6
ON 610Z/1/01 :218Q Aed 01 :3vhoidwz  86°0SS esole uyog 89564  6T0Z/0E/6
ON 610Z/1/01 :23eQ Aed ‘bz :evhoidw] 1£°08% ItH *3 Waqoy 29560 610T/05/6
oN 610Z/1/01 330Q Ard ‘g0 :3xfoidwa €2 1SH'T 0q4203Q "1 ydasof 9956~  6T0Z/0E/6
oN 6102/1/01 ;3380 Aed ‘20 :@9hodwa  78'8/9 e '3 uoybulem G956n  6T0Z/0E/6
oN 610Z/1/01 2300 Aed ‘gz :ahojdwz  ¥0'S8S uodeg " euAd) pos6n  GTOZ/0E/6
ON 610Z/1/01 :23e0 Aed Tt :92ioidwy  /Z'206 1196uy *Q supaied £956A  610Z/0E/6
ON 610Z/be/6 310 Ard £7 'aafoidwz  /G'E19 uosdwioy] " mayme 79560 6I0Z/ET/6
ON 6102/pz/6 20Q Aed ST :0dodwa  9p'0Z0'T IS Wnus -y Aep 19560  610Z/ct/6
ON 610Z/bT/6 '3eq Aeg !1¢ :9akoidwa  £9'9ch A3y D Aauio) 09561 BIOZ/ET/6
ON 610Z/b2/6 :3eq Aeg !9z :aahoidw3  T19°'S/S ASjAld ] Auoiuy 6SS6n  BTOZ/CE/6
ON 6102/p2/6 :eq Aed ‘g1 :s0h0ldw3  80'T0S ¥oLged -] ueug 85560 6IOZ/ET/6
ON 6102/b2/6 :2eQ Aed ‘2T :s0d0ldw3  80'vT6 uosian ydjiopuey {5560 6T0Z/ET/6
ON 6102/k2/6 :2BQ Aed ‘67 :9vdoldwa  TS'HLS Aeuniy "1 3y 95568 6T0Z/ET/6
ON 6102/v2/6 :@MRQ ARd 101 :22A01dwI  86°05S BS0IE7 uyor 65568 6T0Z/ET/6
ON 6T02/vT/6 :91RQ ARd ‘b7 :eA0IdWI  0/°0SS itH ‘3 Waqoy psser  el0z/eT/e
ON 6102/v2/6 :31Q ARd ‘g eddodwa €T ISHT 0qua32q "L ydasor £9560  610Z/€2/6
oN 610T/b2/6 :21eQ Aed {70 :9Aoidwy 78849 e '3 vorbulem 75568 610Z/E2/6
ON 6102/v2/6 193eQ Aed (g7 isadoldwl  50°S8S uodeg ‘qQ emuA)y 15560 610Z/52/6
ON 610Z/1/6 aeq Aed gz :svdoidwy  BSET9 uosdwoy| '3 maynep 0SS6A  610Z/91/6
oN 6102/b2/6 :2eq Aed 10 :@2A0idWI  LZ°706 (PEuy -Q suue) 05568 610Z/€2/6
oN 6T0Z/LT/6 :91eQ Aed IST :adoidwy  /b'0Z0'T 15 wnuys Y Aepd 6vS6A  6102/91/6
oN 6102/L1/6 (9100 Aed !1€ :adAoidwy  £9°97¢ A2y *D Aadlo) 8bS6A  6102/91/6
ON 610Z/¢1/6 91eQ Aed {97 :avAoidwy  19°S/S A21Ald 3 Auovauy LPS6A  610Z/91/6
ON 610Z/L1/6 :81eQ Aed ‘g1 eah0dwl  60°10S yaged -] veug 9bSeA  610Z/91/6
ON 6102/L1/6 :93eQ Aed !Z1 :aaA0idwI  £b'H00°T uosfan ydjopuey SPS6A  610Z/9T/6
ON 610Z/L1/6 :21eQ Aed (67 :adA0idwg  TS'H/S Aeunyy *1 ajAy pbS6A  610Z/9T/6
ON 610Z/21/6 9180 Aed (0T :a0A0idw3  86°05S esS0IET Uyor EpS6A  610Z/9T/6
oN 6102/L1/6 '91eq Aeg ‘7 :sahoidwy  T/°08S I1H "3 Magoy Hs6A  610Z/91/6
ON 6T0Z/L1/6 9100 Aed ‘g0 :9fodwy g7 ISH'T oqianaQ 'L ydasor 1¥S6A  610Z/91/6
ON 6102/L1/6 91eq Aed ‘g0 s9hodwa  £8°'8/9 e '3 uoybuyiam 0rS6A  610Z/91/6
oN 610Z/(1/6 :330Q Aed !g7 :3vhoidwz  $0'S8S uodeg ‘q BIYWAD 6£S6A  BI0Z/9T/6
oN 6102/L1/6 1218 Aed 10 :39hodw3 /7706 lIRbuy *q aunayeD BES6A  6T0Z/91/6
oN 6102/01/6 231 Aed g7 :=dhodwy  8SET9 uosdwoy | *D) Maynep ££560  610Z/6/6

ON 610Z/01/6 :23eq Aed (o1 :A0idw3  /p'0ZO'T *JS WnIYS o Aed 9£S6A  6T0C/6/6

ON 6107/01/6 :23eQ Aeg !1f :2A0idw3  £9°9Zp Ay D Aomoy SES6A  610Z/6/6

ON 610Z/01/6 :91eQ Aed o7 :@akoidwy  19'6/5 AzlAld T Auorpuy pESer  6102/6/6

on 610Z/01/6 (20 Aed ‘g1 :9aholdwa  €4'18S ¥aned -] ueug £ES6A  610Z/6/6

vv__.On_m .._o_.._a_bmwn_ uonpoesuely JUNOWY Yo3Y) wu>mn_ J2QLUnp sy 2l ¥xYD

6102/0¢/6 YbnoayL 6102/1/6 woxd
Bugesadg ysed - 001 10T
JarsiBay %08YD-AINS - 1215169y LBYINOAHPIYD
PUIsIq yuawascadwy e bupds



g afeq

WY £2:22:0T 6T/T/0T ‘392G

STE8//9EE [@0) Hoday
oN SINOHd TIVD NO 6102 ¥3aWaLdas ST80Z SSORMIM UOZLBA  "dASNOZIN3A  6T0Z/E/6
ON 610Z/1/0T e Aed 'z oahoidw3  859°€19 uosdwioy ] 3 maymen G/S6A  6T0Z/0E/6
ON 6102/1/01 :2eQ Aed !ST :asdoidwy 240701 "I wnuys "y Aepd piS6A  6T0Z/0E/6
oN 610Z/1/01 :2%eQ Aeqd /1€ :9vhoidwl  86°9TS Aoy D Asuio) ££56A  6T0Z/0E/6
ON 6102/1/01 ::eQ Aed l9z :avdoidw3  19°5/S Azihid "1 Auowguy L5660 6T0Z/0E/6
oN 6I0Z/T/0T ::eq Aed €1 :9vkoidwy  £p18S yaued -7 ueng 14568 610Z/0E/6
pejlods uopdinsag uonpesues| NOWY YYD a2Aeq J3qUINN 34D aleqg ¥Ry

6102/0£/6 Ubnouyy, 6102/1/6 wo.d
6unesadg yses - 00TTOT
1315169y PRYD-AIS - 15169y JBYINOANIIYD
PHISIA JuBwaAcsdwy e bupds



[ -ubey WY £S12Z:01 61/1/01 33eQ

TINTINSNI WLNIWINddNS
arvd 33A0dW3 ££°001 Buimory 307 ooteze  610Zfb/6 £5-61020D
IINVINSNI TYANIWI1ddNS
QIvd 3FA0TdWI pEL8E Eem 001672  610Z/v/6 £5-610Z0D
FONVUNSNI WLNIWATdINS WALWWIDAOD
QIvd 33A0dW3 I5°€S |esaua9 001622  6102/b/6 £5-6102A0
FONVHNSNI IWLNIWI1ddNS
alvd 33A07dW3 £b'8 o)nbsop 001627  6T0Z/p/6 £5-610ZAD
IONVINSNI TY.LNIWITSdNS
AIvd 3IA0T1dIWNA 8b'T8 syied 00162z  610Z/¥/6 £9-610200
FONVINSNI WLNIWTTddNS
divd 33A0TdIWI b EST abeuirig 00t62Zz  610Z/k/6 £5-61020D
FONVINSNI WLNIWITdANS
QIvd 33A01dW2 £697 1emalsem 001622  610Z/b/6 £5-61020D
FONVHUNSNI TVLNAWI1ddNS
Qlvd 33A071dW3 £4°00T bumoly 307 00162z 6102/%/6 £5-61020D
FONVUNSNI TVLNAWI1ddNS
aIvd 33A01dW3 pE L8E Jaem 001622  6T0Z/P/6 £5-6102QD
FONVUNSNI TYLNIWITdINS JULWLIRA0D
aivd 33A0TdWA 1S°ES [eruaD 001622  610Z/t/6 £5-61020D
IONVINSNI TV.LNIWI1ddNS
QIvd 23A0TdW3 '8 oynbsol 001627  6T0Z/%/6 £G-61020D
IDONVINSNI WLNIWI NS
arvd 33A0TdW3 8¥'Z8 sped 00162z  610Z/b/6 £5-61020D
FONVUNSNI WINIWI1ddNS
arvd 33A07dW3 ¥Z'£52 abeujesg DVHY 01 @ang 001622  610Z/b/6 £5-610200
000 00"£0E sa21as Jendwo) THEETS |90L
6107 1d3S ONLLNNODDY dIW 0£0€ J21emalsem hecIs 61021116 £5-6102AD
6107 1d3S ONLLNNCIDY dIk 0£0¢ syted THEEIS  BEOT/T/G £S-6102QD
6107 Ld35 SNLLNNOIOV dIk 09'09 Buimopy 107 THEETS  6102/1/6 £5-61020D
6102 1d35 SNLLNNOIDV dIiW 06'06 Jaem TPEETS  6102/1/6 £5-6102QD
JUBLILLIDAOD)
6102 L43S ONLLNNOIIV dIW 06°06 [e3u39 $22lasas Jayndwo)d TPECES  6102/1/6 £5-610202
00°'€0€ 00'0 Gupesedg yseD 00T 10T =01
6102 1435 ONLINNODDV dIW ~ 0£°0E lnemaisem 00T10T  610Z/1/6 £5-610200
6107 1435 ONILNNODDV dIW -~ 0£°0E syed 001101  610Z/1/6 £5-6T02AD
6107 1435 ONLINNODDY dIWN  09°09 Bumoy 107 00TI0T  6T0Z/1/6 £5-61020D
6107 1d43S ONLINNODOV dIN  06'06 o1eM 00110T  6T02/T/6 £5-610ZAD
JUBWUIBADS
6107 1435 ONIINNODDY dIW ~ 06°06 [esRU95 Bunessdo ysed 00TT0T  610Z/1/6 £S-610ZAD
uogdiasag uojoesues) npax) ng3q apL waupedag LD 3p0od 19 )eQ 9AN39))3 QI UoIssas

5IUBWISINGSK] YSE) - suoipesuel] Jabpal |eiauds paisod
PuUsiq uswaacsdwi e bupds



WY £5:22:01 61/1/01 :2eQ

D440 JUBLIUIDADDY
1D[41SIa 6102 LSNONY  1T'S6 [esBusD 001101  610Z/91/6 £5-610ZAD
JATNG
MIIADIVT 6T0Z 1SNONY  05'bE 00TT0T  6102/91/6 £S-61020D
86 AMH SN 610Z 1snony TT'ET 00TT0T  610Z/91/6 £S-610200
NOIS dWnd
Z OVTIA 6102 LSNONY  ££'S2Z 00TT0T  6102/91/6 £5-610202
and
Iv3Y AANOW 6T0Z LSNONY €901 00T10T  6102/91/6 £5-610ZAD
NSIS 3AIYA
MITADIV] 6102 LSNODNY  0S'PT sjled 001101  610Z/91/6 £5-610Z0D
FONVINSNI WLNIWI TedNS
aIvd 33A0TdW3 £6'9T 191EMIISEM 001101 6102/bi6 £5-610ZQD
FONVINSNI TWLNIWI1ddNS
alvd 33A0TdW3  £2°001 Buimop 307 00TIOT  610Z/%/6 £5-610Z02
FONYYNSNI TVLNIWITddNS
Qlvd 3A0TdWa bE'Z8E 1em 00TTOT  610Z/b/6 £5-610Z0D
FONVINSNI TYLNIWI1ddNS JDUILLIDAOL)
dIvd 33A0WWI 1S'ES [e1auas 00110T  610Z/H/6 £5-610200
IONVINSNI WENIWITdNS
Qlvd 33A0dIWI €48 oNnbsopy 00TT0T  610Z/bi6 £5-61020D
FONVINSNI WINIWIAddNS
Qivd 39A0dIW3  8b'Z8 syed 00T10T  &102/b/6 £5-61020D
IONVHNSNI WLNIWT1ddNS
aivd 33A0TdW3 $T'EST abeuelq 00TT0T  610Z/k/6 £5-6T0ZAD
FINVUNSNI TVLNIWNI TddNS
arvd 33A0TdW3 £6'9T 121eM3ISEM 00TIOT  610Z/4/6 £5-610202
FONVHUNSNI TYLINIWI1ddNS
Qlvd 33A0TdW3 ££°00T Buimoly 307 003107  610Z/bf6 £5-610ZAD
ONYINSNI TY.LNIWIENS
Qivd 33A0TdW3  ¥E£/8BE Ja1eMm 00T10T  610Z/¢/6 £S-610200
ADNYINSNI IVLNIWIATddNS JUIUILIBAOD
qdIvd 33A0KW3  1S'ES [esauag 00T10T  610Z/1/6 £5-610200
FONVUNSNI WLNIWIddNS
alvd 33A0dW3  €+'8 oynbsopw 007101 610Z/k/6 £5-6102QD
FONVUNSNT IWLNIWI NS
aIvd 33A01dW3  8b'Z8 seqd 00TI0T  6T0Z/%/6 £5-6107Q0
FONVINSNI YLN3WI1ddNS
Qlvd 3A0WI  bT'EST sbeureiq Bunesdo ysed Q0TTOT  6T0Z/k/6 £5-610202
00'0 7E'S08'T Jv4Y 01 3nQ 00162 2301
FONTYNSNI TYANAWI NS
Qlvd 33A0TdW3I €691 JNEMBISEM 001622  610Z/b/6 £5-61020D
uondudsaq uondesuel| 1929 3L weupedag LD 3po) 1© aeq anpaya (] uoIssas

SUIWISINGSI] Ysed - suopoesuel) sabpa jeieuas pa1scd
US| WawRAcadw] aye bulids



£ abeg WY £5:22:01 61/1/0T :212Q

301440
12T4151Q 610Z LSNONY £L1€ 131emaISeM OEbETS  6102/91/6 £5-610Z0D
301440
1514151 610T LSNONY ELTE syled OEbETS  610Z/91/6 £5-610ZQD
301440
1OTY1SIA 6107 1SNONY {b'E9 Bumoly 107 OEbETS  610T/9T/6 £S-61070D
01440
12141510 6T0T LSNONY 0Z'96 Joem 0EpETS  B10Z/9T/6 £5-6107QD
ADI440 WIWUIIA0D)
1OTd1SIa 6107 1SNONY 12'56 [esBuasy 05vETS  610Z/91/6 £5-6102QD
dOHS 10 610Z 1SNoNY I8 Jo1eMISEM OEPETS  610Z/91/6 £5-610202
dOHS 10 6102 1SNONY e sjed OEPEIS  6T0Z/91/6 £9-61020D
dOHS 010 6102 1SNoNY £2'91 Buimoly 107 OEPEIS  610Z/91/6 £5-610Z0D
dOHS d10 610 1SN9ONY SEBT Jarem OEbETS  6I0Z/9T/6 £S-61070D
JUBUILIBA0LG)
dOHS T10 610T LSNONY SEP |elausn S30Y0 - L33 0EbETS  610Z/91/6 £5-610ZQD
18°EbH'T 00°0 BugesadQ yseD 00TTOT |€0l
NOLLYLS
14T NIVW 6102 1SNoNY 2242 Jaemalsem 001101  610Z/91/6 £5-610200
Y3LNID
ALINNWWOD 6T0T 1SNONY  ££°T6 0017101 610Z/91/6 £5-6T02QD
SLUNOD
SINN3L 6T0Z 1SNONY  TT°ET 00TIOT  610Z/91/6 £S-610Z0D
NOIS JALHA
WHOH 610Z 1SNONY  TTET sed 001101  610Z/91/6 £S-610ZQD
dOHS Q10 610Z 1SNONY 118 J91eMB)SeM 00110T  6102/91/6 £5-610ZQD
dOHS Q10 6102 1SNSNY  21°8 sed 001101  6T0Z/91/6 £5-610Z0D
dOHS 410 6102 LSNONY  E£T°9T Bumoly 307 00ITI0T  6E0Z/91/6 £5-610ZQ0
dOHS Q10 610Z LSNDNY  SE'HT Jaem 00TIOT  610Z/91/6 £5-610702
pUETHIFTET ]
dOHS 10 610Z 1SNONY  SE'HT [ersua9 001101 6102/91/6 £5-6102Q0
dind 3ovayaL
YIANYD 6102 LSNONY  TT°ET syied 001101 610Z/91/6 £5-6102QD
31440
1O1Y1SIA 610Z ISNONY  ££°1% JYRMIISBAR 00TTOT  6102/91/6 £5-610ZAD
321440
JOMMISIO 6107 ASNONY  €£'1€ syied 001T10T  &102/91/6 £5-6102QD
301440
1OIUSIA 6107 LSNDNY - Lb7E9 Buimoly 107 001T10T  6T0Z/91/6 £5-61020D
IO1340O
1OTHISIQ 610C LSNONY  0Z'S6 Jaem 00TIOT  6E0Z/9T/6 £5-6T0ZAD
uoRduISIQ uolIesuURI L P3O g=2Q 811 wauedag AL 2po) 19 aeq ampPay3 QI uo|ssag

sjusesINgsiq Yse] - suonpesuel) 1abpaT [eJeuan) paisod
PUIs|q Juswaacsdug axe buads



WY £5:2Z2°01 6T/T/0T :212q

61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TOUAVd 08'612 syted 001217 6102/6/6 85-610200
61-£1-6 /M SAXYL TIOUAVd 07 £0% abeuiesg Apnger] voI4 001412 6T0Z/5/6 95-61020D
000 00°96¢'T Apigen xe| jesspady 00Z41¢ 12901
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TI0YAVd £9°(9 Jalemalsem 00Z12  6102/6/6 85-61070D
6T-£1-6 /M SAXYL TIOUAYd BL66 Buimop 107 00z12  6T0Z/6/6 85-610Z02
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TIOUAVd ££'965 12em 00ZL12  6102/6/6 85-610200
JUBWLIBAOS)
6T-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TIOUAVd ELEEE [e1RUID 00zZ/12  610Z/6/6 85-67020D
61-£1-56 3/M SIXYL TNIOYAVd #8'S o)nbsoly 00z£1Z 610Z/6/6 89-6102Q0
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TI0UAVd 0061 syed 00zL1Z 6T0T/6/6 95-61070D
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVYL TIOWAVd ST'E6T abeursg  Ajjgen xey |esspad 00ZL12  6T02/6/6 85-6T0TAD
1894 18'90L'Z £5-610ZQD 1210L
We|d JOIeMBISEAN
00°0 LT - M3 OEPSES IR0L
NOLLYLS e|d JIEMIASEM
1411 NIYW 6107 1SNONY Tt Jema)sem - 219993 0EbSES  610Z/9T/6 £9-610Z0D
SUBIS ueIpi
000 LETIE B $ied - A3 0£bZLS 19901
NOIS AAIUG
MITATIV 6107 1SNONY 051 0EbZLS  610T/91/6 £5-610ZAD
ang
I3 ALNOW 6107 LSNONY £9'p1 0EbTLS  6102/91/6 £8-6T0ZAD
NOIS diNnd
T IOVTTIA 610T LSNONY ££°ST 0EbTLS  610T/91/6 £5-61020D
86 AMH SN 6T0T ASNONY ITEr 0£bZLSs 610L/91/6 £5-610Z0D
JATHA
MIIADNV] 6T0Z LSNONY 05°pT 0sbTLS  6102/91/6 £5-6107AD
SLYN0D
SINN2L 6102 LSNONY ITET 0sbTS  6102/91/6 £5-6107Q0
NSIS JARA
IO 6107 LSNONY IT'€1 0EbTLS  610Z/91/6 £5-610200
dWNd 3oVEYIL
YIANYD 6107 LSNONY IT'El 0£bZTLS  6T0Z/9T/6 £5-610ZGD
Y3LINDD subis ueipap
ALINNWIWOD 6102 1SNONY LET6 sped 3 s)y1ed - LI 0EbTLS  6T0Z/9T/6 LS-6TOTAD
000 05°86¢ SIHO - P 0EbETS 100
uondudsag uolpesuel) wpain 9L Wwawypedag UL 9pod 19 31eq 2ARRYI Q[ uossag

SIUBWISINGSIQ YSeD - suopoesuer) Jabpa [e1ausn pajsod
PUISI Juawaactduy e bulads



WY £5:2Z:01 61/1/01 13120

#0810 000 Bunessdp ysed 00TTOT |210L
YILNID D 6107 ¥39W3IL4IS  0S'EL sed 00TI0Y  610Z/€2/6 85-61070D
II40
1OTYISIA 6107 ¥38WAL3S 6982 191eMaSEM 001101  610Z/cZ/6 85-61020AD
301440
1OTYLSIA 6107 ¥3AWALAS  6p'8T aped 00TT0T  6102/52/6 85-610ZD
IIHO
10141510 6107 ¥3AW3ALA3AS  66'95 Gumoly 307 001101  6102/€2/6 85-610ZAD
301440
101W1SIQ 6107 ¥3gW3ILd3aS  8F'S8 eM 001101  6102/£2/6 85-610ZQD
321440 JUSULIDACD
1OTHISIA 6107 ¥3aWALd3AS  8b'S8 (IENES) 00TT0T  610Z/£2/6 85-610200
dOHS NIVIW 6T0Z d3gWa1d3s  19'82 J3IEMBISEM 001101 6102/€Z/6 85-610ZQD
dOHS NIVW 6107 439W31d35  29'82 syled 00T10T  610Z/€2/6 85-6102C0
dOHS NIV 610Z 438W3Ld3S  $TLS Buimaly 100 001101  610Z/€2/6 85-610200
dOHS NIVW 6107 ¥38W3L43S  98'S8 Jarem 00TIOT  610Z/cZ/6 85-61020D
USLILIDAOD)
dOHS NIVIW 610Z ¥38W3LJIS  98'S8 [es2URD) 001101  610Z/52/6 85-610Z0D
61-£1-6 3/M SaXVL TIOUAVd  £9°£9 I3yemalsem 001101  6102/6/6 85-610ZQD
61-£T-6 3/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  8/'66 Bumoty 107 001101  610Z/6/6 BS-610ZAD
61-£1-6 I/M SAXVL TIOUAVd  ££'95S 121eM 00110T  6102/6/6 85-6T0Z0D
WUSWUIBA0S
6T-€1-6 3/M SAXVL TI0¥AVd  £L°EEE [etaua9 001101 6T0Z/6/6 85-610Z02
6T-€1-6 3/M SIXVL TIOYAVd  +8'S oynbsoy 00T10T  6102/6/6 85-610202
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TIOUAVd  OD'6ET syed 001101  6102/6/6 85-610200
61-ET-6 3/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  §Z'€62 sbeueq 00T10T  6102/6/6 85-61024D
61-£1-6 /M SIXVL TIOUAYd  01°20Z iaremasem 00TI0T  6102/6/6 85-610ZQD
61-£1-6 I/M SIXVL TIOUAVd  ZT'SST Buimol 107 0011I0T  B10Z/6/6 85-61020D
61-£1-6 /M SAXVL TIOUAYd  B9'ZLS oM 001101  6T0Z/6/6 85-610700
JUDLLILLIBAOS)
6T-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TIO¥AYd  89°50¢ |esauan 001101  610Z/6/6 8S-610ZAD
61-€1-6 I/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  +L'6 aynbsoly 00TIOT  610Z/6/6 85-610ZAD
6T-£1-6 3/M SIXYL TIOUAVd  08'6TC syed 00TIOT  610Z/6/6 85-6107QD
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TIOYAVd  0T'L0F abeureig Bugesadg useD 00TIOF  610Z/6/6 85-61020D
00°0 [ A4 i1 Aygen void 00TZ1Z 12301
6E-ET-6 3/M SIXVL TI0YAVd 01202 JoemaIsem 00112 610Z/6/6 85-610Z00
61-£1-6 3/M SAXVL TI0YAVd zT'sst Buimoly 107 001212 610Z/6/6 8S-61020D
61-£1-6 3/M SIXVL TI0YAVd 89'2LS 1a1em 0011 6102/6/6 85-610200
JUSWILLIBAOS)
6T-£1-6 /M SIXVL TIOUAYd 89°S0E [eRusy 00112 6102/6/6 8S-610ZAD
6T-£1-6 I/M SIXVL TIOYAYd ¥L'6 oynbsop 001412 6102/6/6 85-610ZQD
uonduosaq uooesuel | npa1D 1920 SMLL Wwautedaq anL 1O 2pad 19 21eq anI™Y3 Q] u0issas

SJUBWBSINGSI YseD - suonpesues) 1a6pa (ereuag paised

PUs|g weswaacsdw] e Gupds



L

WY £5722:0T 61/1/01 :33eq

ANYd
Y3LYM 6TOT Y3BWALAIS L2'0£6 Jzem OEbSES 61027276 85-6107AD
NOLLYLS 1417 34v31
VO 6702 Y38WI LIS 1T 0EbSES  6102/L2/6 85-6107AD
NOLLVLS L4117 3SNOHAN1D
16 6107 YIGWILJ3S A 0EbSES  610Z/LZ/6 85-61020D
INV1d
LMM 6T0T d3aW3a1d3s L0'€ST 0EbSES  6T0T/L2/6 85-61020D
£ 3SvHd INVd JUBLd JSIEMIISEAN
Y3IMIS 6107 ¥AWGILd3S 19°1/ laiemalsem - 233 0EbSES  6102/LZ/6 85-61020D
000 £9°88¢ SO - I 0EpETS (301
dOHS
AINIVIW 6102 d439W3L1d3S £5°8E Jajemansepm O£bETS  610Z/LZ/6 85-610Z0D
dOHS
ANIVIW 6102 438W31d3S £S'8E sed OEbETS  610Z/L2/6 85-61020D
dOHS
INIVIN 610Z 93W3L1d3S 4 74 Buimopy 301 O0EPETS  610T/L2/6 85-610ZaD
dOHS
LINIVIW 6102 ¥3aW3L1d3IS 0L'S1T Jnem 0EVETS  6102//2/6 85-610Z0D
dOHS WBUILIBA0L)
AINIVIN 6102 Y3EW1d3S DL'STT [243uaD) S3IO - LAty OEPEIS  610T/¢2/6 85-610ZQD
000 9'bh9 auoydajpt STHETS le10L
dOHS NIVW 610Z Y38W3a1d3s 19°8¢ Iemasepm SIPETS  BI0DZ/EZ/6 85-61020D
dOHS NIVIW 6102 3¥38W3L1435 79'82 Sued STPEIS  610Z/ET/6 85-610Z0D
dOHS NIVW 6107 ¥38W31d3s bTLs Buimoly 3070 STPETS  610Z/EZ/6 85-610ZAD
dOHS NIVW 610Z 438W31d3s 98'58 Js3eMm SIPETS  6102/Z/6 85-610ZAD
JUBLLUIBAOS)
dOHS NIV 610Z 438W3Ld3s 98°'58 [B18U39) SIPETS  HT0Z/EL/S 85-610ZAD
Y31IN3D D 610T Y3aW3ILd3S 05°'€s sjed STHEIS  610Z/€2/6 85-61020Q0
ID14H0
1DTY1SIA 6102 ¥3IIWAL43S 6b'8C Jolemalsep STPETS  610Z/€C/6 85-610700
301440
L1ORILSIA 6T0T ¥IAWIL4IS 6b'82 S}ed SEVETS  6107/52/6 85-6102AD
3I1440
1DR1SId 6107 Y3aWLd3S 66'95 Buimoly 10 SIPEIS  6I0Z/ET/6 85-61020QD
301430
10141510 6102 Y3dWILdIS 84'58 oM STHETS  610Z/€Z/6 85-61020D
1430 JUBLILIBADS
12141510 6107 ¥3IgWI143S 8¥'58 [es2UR9 auoydajal STbETS  810Z/5e/6 85-670TQD
uondidsaq uopoesuesy WP ng3Q apL wawpedag 9L 19 ?paod 19 ajeq aAay QI uoIssas

SIUWBSINGSIF YSED) - SuonIesuest Jabpal [eieuan palsod
PUISIA Juawaacadug e bupds



¢ aleg

WY £S:7Z:0T 6T/T/0T 3eQ

HI3AHD LNAWCIND3A sabley)
S071314 INJWAVd dOLS 00°SE Buimoly 307 g 5334 Buipiooay 166E1S  6102/6/6 65-610ZQD
00'S¢ 000 Buneszdp ysed 00TTOT 2oL
MI3FHD INAWAINDI
SQTAI4 INIWAVA dOLS  00'SE Bumoly 307 bunessdo yses 00TITOT  610Z/6/6 65-6102AD
89°669'9 89'669'9 85-61020D 9301
9 189'7 000 Buneladg ysed 00T TOT =01
NOLLVLS
diWnd 6102 ¥3aW38143S  SH'ZOT'T abeuleiq 00TI0T  610Z/(2/6 85-610202
INYTd
YILYM 6107 YIAWILAIS L7056 Jem 001101  6T0Z/LT/6 85-610200
ANYd
LMM 6107 ¥39W3FLdAS  £0°€ST 00EI0T  6102/£2/6 85-610ZAD
NOILYLS 1411 3SNOHEND
16 6102 Y3WAL4IS  +T°41 00TI0T  6102/LT/6 85-6102Q0
NOLLYLS 141 34v31
WVO 6102 ¥39WaLdIS €412 001101  610Z/£2/6 85-6102GD
£ 3SVHd LNVd
YIMIS 6107 YIWGAL4IS  19'1Z 00TTIOT  610T/r2/6 85-61020D
dOHS
INIYW 6107 438W3A1d3S  £5°8E Iaemalsem 00TTOT  6I02/42/6 8S-610200
dOHS
INIVW 6102 ¥39WALd3S  £S8E syed 001101  6I0Z//2/6 85-6102Q3
dOHS
INIVIN 6T0Z d38W3ALdIS  £T'22 Bummop 307 00TT0F  610Z/22/6 85-610ZQ0
dOHS
ANIVIW 6107 438W3Ld3s  0/°S1T Riem 001101 610Z/42/6 85-6102A0
dOHS JUBUWILLIBAOT
INIVIW 6107 d39W3Ld3s  0£'STT [eUa9 Bugesado ysen COTIOT  610T/LT/6 85-61020D
uonels
00'0 SH'20T'T duing - 233 0SbBES 0L
NOLLY.LS uonels
diNd 6102 Y3aW3d1d3s SH'ZOT'T abeureiq dwnd - 219393 0£bBES  610T/LT/6 85-610ZAD
Jueld JO1EMDIISEAA
000 TS EBT'T - o 0£bSES (0L
uonduosaq uondesuely wpa3 192a UL waupsedaq L 19 2poD 19 23eq A3 Q1 uoissag

SIUBWASINGSI YseD) - suoppesurl) Jabpa riauan paisod
PIsIa Juawaaosdiu] e buuds



WY £S:22:0T 61/1/01 ‘21eQ

610Z-0Z-6
/M SAXVL TIOUAYd  2Z°L0F abeuirig 00TT0T  6T02/L1/6 65-610ZQD
3ATYa
MIIADIV] 6102 439W3ALdIS 167/ syed 00710 610Z/L1/6 65-61020D
SLHOI
133U1S 6107 ¥IAWAL4AS  H'SHI'L sybn 12305 6unesado ysed 00IT0T  6I0T//T/6 65-6102QD
000 00°'805°T Angen xel |espagy 00ZLTZ €101
610Z-07-6
3/M S3XVL TI0UAVd 1429 IB1EMBISEM, 00zL1Z 610Z/L1/6 6S-610200
610Z-07-6
3/M SIXVL TIOYAYd $5°86 Bumoly 107 00ZL1T  6102/L1/6 65-610700
610Z-02-6
3/M S3XVL TI0UAYd 97485 JeMm 00ZL1Z  610Z/L1/6 65-610ZQD
610Z-0Z-6 JUBWIUISAOE)
3/M STXVL TIOUAVYd £L°€EE [213UR5) 00zLTT  610Z/LTM6 65-610202
610Z-07-6
3/M S3XVL 110UAVd FAN:1 oynbsow 00ZL1Z  6I0T/L1/6 65-61070)
610Z-07-6
3/M SIXYL TIOYAVY S66E1 syied 00712 61024116 65-610ZAD
610Z-0Z-6
3/M SIXVL TIOYAVd 69°t62 abeuesrg  Agen xel |espad 00TL1T  610T/L1/6 65-610ZAD
subis ueipaty
000 16°2 B 5jed - P 0£bTLS 120L
AAINA subis ueipajy
MIIATNVT 6107 YIAWALAIS 162 syied B Syted - s 0cvZLS 610216 65-610202
000 9p'Sh9’s S0 15 - 2993 0Eb 1S [0l
SiHON
13341S 6107 ¥IAWILJIS 9p'SH9’L sy6n 1@ans sy617 35 - U3 0cr1bs 610¢/41/6 65-61020D
008t 000 Bupelado ysed 00TT0T 2101
N3IT 40
SWIVID ¥ 5334 ONIQYOD3Y  00'8b 1zem Bunesado ysed 00TY0T  BI0Z/ET/6 65-610700
sabieyd
000 00°€8 1 5334 Buipiooay 16PETS 2101
NAIT 40
SWIV1D b S334 ONIAHOITY 00°8t Isyem T6PE1S  6102/ET/6 65-610Z02
uonduasag uondesues) Ap=213 3g2Q IL waunuedaq SML 1D 3pod 1 ajeq APy q[ vo|ssas

SIUSUISINGSIT Ysed - suondesuel) Jabpa [esauas) paisod
PUISIq Jwswacsdwy e bunds



6 -abied WY £5:22:0T 61/1/0T 'ateg

6102-02-6

/M SIXVL TIOYAVY $9 €01 Iajemaisem 00TZIC  6102/£1/6 65-6102GD
610Z-0Z-6

3/M $3AXVL TIOYAVd ZT'SsT Buimoly 307 001412 6102/L1/6 65-610200
6102-02-6

3/M SIXYL TI0YAYd 0Z°9/9 Jaem 001212 610Z/£1/6 65-61020D
610Z-02-6 JUDWUIIAOE)

3/M SIXVYL TIOYAVd 89°S0E LIETED] 001417 610Z/LT/6 65-610ZA>
6102-07-6

3/M S3XVL TOYAVd #0'ST ounbsop 00TZ12  6T0C/£1/6 65-610200
6102-02-6

3/M S3XYL TIOYAVYd 08'612 syied 00141T  610T/L1/6 65-610ZaD
610Z-0Z-6

/M SIXVL T10UAVd T L0 abeur.g Angen voI 001412 6T0¢/L1/6 65-61020D

LOPSO'TT 000 bunesadg ysed 001107 |=90L

6102-02-6

/M SAIXVYL TI0UAYd 14749 BIemaIsem 00TIOT  6I0Z/LT/6 65-610200
6102-0Z-6

/M SIXVL TIOUAYd #5786 Buimoly 107 001101 6102/L1/6 65-61020D
610Z-02-6

/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  9T°£SS Jaem 00TT0T  610Z//1/6 65-6102aD
6102-0Z-6 WAUUIBA0S

/M SIXYL TI0UAVd  E2'€E€ jesauas 00TI0T  6T0Z/L1/6 65-61024D
6102-02-6

I/MSIXYL TIOYAYd 2191 oynbsopy 00TT0T  6102/L1/6 65-61020D
6102-0Z-6

/M SIXVL TI0UAYd  S6'6ET Sed 001101 6T0Z/£1/6 65-6102A0
610Z-02-6

/M SIVL TIOUAVd  69°b6T abeurig 001101  6T0Z/LT/6 65-6102AD
6102-0Z-6

3/M SAXVL TI0UAVE  BS'E0T JRemalsem 001101 6102/41/6 65-610202
610Z-0Z-6

3/M SIXVL TOYAYd  2T'S51 Buimoly 307 001101 610Z/L1/6 65-610202
6102-02-6 :

/M SIHVL TIOYAYd  02'949 1238M 0DETOT  610Z/L1/6 65-6107A2
610Z2-02-6 JUSLLUUIDACT)

3/M SVL TIOWAYd  89'SOE [esauRD 001101  6102/41/6 65-61020D
610Z-02-6

/M SAXVL TIOUAY]  p0'ST o)nbsow 00FTOT  610Z/LT/6 65-61020D
6102-02-6

3/M SIVLTIOUAYd  08'617 S)ied 001101  610Z/L1/6 65-6102Q2

uondisaq uorIesuel) a0 ng8q a1 wswpedag kL 1O apeD 19 21eq A3y QI uoissas

SIUDWISSINGSI] LS - suonoesuel) Jabpa jesauas pajsod
PLgsig Juawaacsdwy aye bunds



ai abeg WY £5:22:01 61/1/01 3500

S3ITTddNS ONINIVEL 3471S 80'1 Syied 0TSETS  6102/61/6 09-61020D
S3ddNS DONINIVYL 4471S AN Bumoly 107 OTSETS  610Z/61/6 09-6T020D
SICddNS ONINIVEL J4V1S ST€ 121em 01S€TS  6107/61/6 09-61024D
JUsUUIBACD)
S3MddNS ONINIVYL J4V1S ST’ |esauss saiiddng 3040 0TSETS  610Z/61/6 09-610700
8bE 00'0 Bupessdg ysed 00TTOT i230L
S3ddNS ONINIVHL 44v4S 80T Jajemalsem 0DIT0T  610Z/61/6 09-610Z4D
S3NddNS ONINIVYL 34v1S 801 syled 001TOT  610Z/61/6 09-6102AD
SIAMddNS DNINIVYL J4V1S  £1°T Bumoly 307 00TT0T  610Z/61/6 09-610Z0D
S3lNddNS ONINIVYL 44%1S ST’ 1M ODITOT  610Z/61/6 09-6102CD
JUDWILIDACE)
S3MddNS ONINIVYL 44v1S  ST'€ [BfBUFD 001101  610Z/61/6 09-610ZdD
LN3T13d34 1S3d
JINOYLI3NA DINOSVILIN  66°ET abeuesg Buneradp ysep 00TI0T  610Z/41/6 09-610ZaD
saiddng
00°0 66E7 pue sjoot doys 97S8ES 19101
1N3IT3d434 1534 sa1|ddnsg
JINOYLITTF DINOSYILIN 66'€C abeuieq pue si00} doys 9zs8es  610Z/41/6 09-61020D
86°08'FT 86'C08b1 65-610ZQD (2101
uan
000 OE'£b9 Sd - 15948101 199Q) TEL216 |e10L
6102 Y3d8Wa1d3s JUBWILIRADD usn
YOLYYINID NOLLYLS dind 0£'£p9 [eJausD Sd - 152191UF 193Q TELLTS  6T0T/ST/6 65-6T02QD
uao
000 19610t Sd - [ediduud 193 TEL£15 0L
6107 Y3aWaLd3s WBWILIBAOD D
JOLVYIANTO NOLLYLS didnd 19'610°E [ETED) Sd - [ediduug 1929 1£2£416  e10T/5e/6 6S-61T0Z00
16999°€ 00'0 Gugessdo ysed 00TT0T 12301
6107 ¥38WaALdIS
YOLVHINTO NOLLVAS dWNd ~ OE'Zb9 00TI0T  610Z/52/6 65-6102QD
6107 ¥3aW3Ld3as JUBWUIIAOL)
YOLVYINTD NOLLYLS dWNd ~ T9'6T0°E [e12U35) Bugesadp ysed 00TT0T  610Z/52/6 65-610Z0D
000 042681 Agen vo1d 001412 1m0l
uondusaq uopoesuel | wpad uRqa ap1L wausedaq UL 1O 3poD 19 e sApaY] Qi uo|ssas

SIUSLIBSINGSI] YseD - suondesuel| 1abpal |eisuan pajsod
PHISIg Juawdrcsdwy ayeq Bupds



11 zabeg WY £5:72:07 61/£/01 :31eQ

610Z-£2-6
/M SINVL TIOUAVd  E¥68T abeureig 00T10T  610Z/6Z/6 09-6102Q0
610Z-£L2-6
/M SINYL TI0HAVd  bS'E0T JOIeMBISRM 00TTOT  6102/pT/6 09-6102Q0
610Z-LT-6
/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  0T°SST Buimoly 307 0DITOT  6l0Z/pZ/e 09-6T0ZAD
610Z-£2-6
I/MSIXVL TIOUAYd 92979 em 00TT0T  610Z/b2/6 09-6102QD
610Z-L2-6 WBLILIAA0D
I/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  89°S0E jesuan 00TTO0T  6l0Z/¥T/6 09-610202
610Z-L2-6
/M SAIXVL TIOUAYd  ¥£'6 o)nbsoly 00TTOT  6102/b2/6 09-6102A2
610Z-42-6
/M SIAXVL TIOUAVd  Z8'61T Syied 00T10T  &10Z/¥T/6 09-610Z2
610Z-£Z-6
IMSIXNVLTIOUAVd  bT'L0P abeuirig 00T10T  610Z/vZ/6 09-6102Q0
SHOLINOW bZ QIISNSY T 96°€8T oM 001101  610Z/0Z/6 09-6107QD
SdND W04
ONV ¥F100D WYOJOUALS  £p°0 Jemalsepm 00ET0T  610Z/0Z/6 09-61074D
SdND WY0d
ANY Y3000 WYOJOUALS €40 sjled 00T10T  6T0Z/0Z/6 09-610ZAD
SdND Wvod
ANV Y3000 WVOJOUALS 980 Buimopy 301 00TTOT  610Z/0T/6 09-610ZAD
SdND Wyod
ANV Y3000 WYOH0YALS 62T 1a1eM 001101  610Z/0Z/6 09-610ZAD
SdND W04 JUSWUIRACD
ONV Y3000 WYOI0HALS 62T [R42URD) Bunesado ysed 00TTOT  6107/07/6 09-61074D
00°0 96'£8T S20IANRS JaIndwo) ZPEETS 2101
SHOLINOW #Z Q31 5N5Y 2 96'€87 Rem S201A125 J9Indwo) TPEETS  610Z/0Z/6 09-610Z0D
0070 EI°s1 saddng 202140 OTSETS 12101
SdND WyQd
ANV 331000 WYOH0HALS %0 1gjemalsesm OTSEIS  610Z/02/6 09-61020D
SdND Wyod
ANV 931000 WYOJOYALS £5°0 syed 0TSETIS  610Z/0Z/6 09-610202
SdND WvO4
ANY 331000 WYOJOYALS 98'0 Buimoly 301 0ISETIS  610Z/0C/6 09-610ZQD
SdnND Wvod
ANV YT100D WYOJOUALS 67T Jaem 01SEIS  610Z/0Z/6 09-610702
SdND WYOd WUSLWILIRADD
NV 431000 WYOJOYALS 6Tt |es3UeS) 0TSEIS  6102/02/6 09-610ZQ2
S3[1ddNS ONINIVYL 24v1S 80°T JaeMAISEeM 01SETS  610Z/61/6 09-610202
uondudsag uogoesuel | =D Hgaq ap3LL Juaunuedaq 3L 1D aped 19 3eQ 3243 QI uo|ssas

SHIUBWBSINGSIJ YSeD - suopdesuel) Jabpe |RISUaE) PaISed
PUSIa wawaaosdwiy axe bupds



1 -afieg WY £5:22:0T 61/1/01 :21eq

6102-£7-6
3/m SAXVL TIQHAVd W6 Buimoly 10 00241z 6l0Z/ve/6 09-610200
610Z-£2-6
/M SAXYL TIOUAVd 957955 J3em 00Z£12  6102/b2/6 09-6T020D
6102-LC-6 WBWUIRBADD
/M S3XVL TIOHAVd €LEEE jelRusn 00Z412  6102/4T/6 09-610200
610Z-/7-6
3/M SIXVL TI0UAVd L8 ojnbsop 002412 610T/VT/6 09-61020D
610Z-£7-6
3/M SAXYL TIOUAYd 9E'8ET sped 00Z£1Z  6E0T/VC/6 09-670ZC00
6102-£Z-6
/M S3IXYL TNOYAYd £b'68¢ abeuiesg  Apgen xej jesrepay oozziz  elozive/e 09-6T02D
00°0 8 L/8'T Angen voId 00TLIZ [20L
6102-£2-6
3/M SAXYL TIOUAYd PS5 EOT JajemaIse 00TLTC  610Z/%T/6 09-610200
610Z-£2-6
3/M SIXYL TI0YAVd 0Z°55T Buimoy 107 001£1Z  6102/b2/6 09-610202
610Z-£2-6
3/M S3AXVL TI0YAYd 97°'9/9 Jarem 001412 6102/vT/6 09-610ZQ2
6102-L2-6 WBLIUIDA0
3/M SIXVL TI0YAVd 89°'50€ |esauag 001212 6102/%T/6 09-610Z0D
610Z-£7-6
3/M SAXVL TIOUAYd PL6 oynbsop 001212 6102/%T/6 09-61024D
610Z-£2-6
3/M SIXVL TI0UAVd 78612 sed 00112 6102/%2/6 09-6102aD
6102-L76
3/M SIXVL T10¥AYd vZ L0b abeuieiq Ayniger vo14 001412 6102/v2i6 09-61020D
bLIS9'E 00'0 Bupessdo ysed 001101 1230,
6107-£2-6
/M SIXVLTIOWAYd  £9°29 Jajemaisem 00TIOT  610Z/%2/6 09-6102AD
6107-£2-6
3/M SAXYL TIOUAYd  Z2b'b6 Buimoly 301 00TT0T  6102/2/6 09-610ZAD
610Z-£2-6
3/M SIXVL TIOUAVd 957955 lsiem 00TIOT  610T/¥2/6 09-610ZAD
6107-L2-6 WRUUIBADS
I/M SIXVYL TIOMAYd  E2°EEE |esausn 00TT0T  6I0Z/¥T/6 09-610202
6102-£2-6
/M SAXVL TIOUAYd  £8°S oynbsop 00T10T  6102/b2/6 09-610ZAD
6107-L2-6
3/M SIXVL TIOUAVd  9£°8ET syed 001701  610Z/b2/6 09-610ZAD
uonduisaq uopoesuel | upasn 192q S ausedsqg oML 1D ?pod 19 91eqQ aAPay3 QI uoissas

SUBWASINGSIJ YseY) - suoniesuel] 1a0paT elauas pajsod
PRSI Juawaaoldwy ayeq bulds



£1 iabed WY £5:22:01 61/1/01 191G

S318vL WSLILIBAOD
YINONYLOIY ZL X 8T 9 0S'ZET [esauas 00TT0T  610Z/22/6 79-6102AD
JAWA MIIHD INWA
TvE ‘TIND NOLLDACNI  00°'S6b 191eM 001TOT  610C/9¢/6 79-610ZAD
SIIN ONY SISOH  £6'90€ 121eMBISeM Bunesadp ysed 00TTOT  6102/97/6 79-6102AD
JRIBMITISEM
oo'n £6'90€ - PouRURUR K 09bS5ES 19301
IeMIDISeM
SLIN QNY S3SOH £6'90¢ lemajsem - SJueuRIRY 09bSES  610Z/9Z/6 29-610ZAD
ed
00°0 00°S6b JeMm-oueUUIR 09bEES 1MoL
IATVA MDIHD "IATVA ueld
T8 "1IND NOLLIACNI 00'S6% JE|EM J19jep-DUBURIIR 09bEES  610T/9Z/6 79-6102Q0
s9||ddng
000 SHTET pue sjoo) doys 9758£5 1230)
STIMOL ¥3dvd 30 S3SVD S 199 faemaisem 9758¢s  610Z/eZ/6 79-610Z0D
STIMOL H3dvd 40 SASYD § 299 o)nbsopy 9758£S  6T0Z/EZ/6 79-610ZAD
S13IMOL ¥3Advd 40 535V § STET g 975855 610Z/eZf6 29-6107AD
S1IMOL ¥3dvd 4O SISVD S 692 Buimoly 107 9759£5  6T0Z/ET/6 29-610T0D
S13IMOL ¥3dvd 4O SISYD S $L°6E Janem 97s8ES  6I0C/€T/6 29-610700
safdang
S1IMOL ¥3dvd 40 SISV § bL6E abeueig pue sjoot doys 97S8€S  610C/EZ/6 79-610ZQD
ShET 000 Bunelado ysed 001107 12201
S13MOL H3dvd 40 $3SYD S 199 Jojemasepm 001101  610Z/€2/6 29-610Z@D
S1IMOL ¥IdVd 40 SISVD S 299 oynbsopy 00TTOT  6102/£2/6 79-61020D
S13MOL ¥3dvd 40 53S0 & ST'ET sheqd 00TT0T  610Z/E2/6 79-61020D
S1IMOL ¥3dYd 30 S3SVD S 6b9T Buimoly 307 00TI0T  610Z/€2/6 79-6102AD
S1IMOL ¥Advd 40 S35VD S bL6E Jtem 00T10T  6&10Z/€Z/6 79-610Z0D
S1IMOL Y3dvd 40 535¥D S bL6E abeuleig bupessdo ysed 00TT0T  &10Z/cT/6 79-610ZaD
95'989°¢ 95'989°¢ 09-61020D 12301
00'0 00'98b'S Angen xey je1apad 007412 ML
6102-L2-6
3/M S3XYL TI0UAVd £9'29 lajemansem 00zL12  610Z/%2/6 09-610TAD
uondudsaq uondesuel | P21 u92g 3L Wwduedaq BRL IO 2paD 19 ajeq sApday3 Q1 oSS

SIUDWSINGSIQ YSeD - SuondesuRl | 1a0pa [eiauas palsod
PHISIG JuswaAcLdw] 3y Gupds



WY £5:2Z:0T 61/T/01 :3jeq

61-+0-01
/M SIAVL TIOUAVd  08'61Z sHed 00TTOT  610Z/OE/6 29-6102QD
61-b0-0T
/M SIAVL TIOUAYd  ¢T 0¥ abeueig Bunesado ysed 00TI0T  6T0Z/0E/6 79-6102QD
000 00°'86b'T Aupgen xe] |esspag 002412 €101
61-+0-01
3/M STYL TIOYAVd £9°49 Jajemarsem 002412 610Z/0E/6 79-6107Q0
6T-+0-01
3/M S3IXVL TI0YAVd $£796 Buimoly 107 00zZ1z  610Z/0E/6 79-610Z4D
61-b0-01
I/M SAXVYL TIOUAVd 9r'955 187eMm 00ZL1T  610T/0E/6 79-61024)
61-40-D1 WBWUIDACD
3/M S3IXVL TI0YAYd £L°EEE [g43uan 00zLYT  610T/0%/e 79-610203
61-40-01
/M SANVYL, TI0YAYY 8T'%1 oynbsopy 002412 610Z/0E/6 79-610202
61-40-01
3/M SAXVYL T10YAVd pTBET sped 002412 6102/0€/6 79-61020D
61-+0-01
3/M SIXVL T10YAYd 96°062 abeulesg  Ayjigen xey |esepad 00z/1Z el0Z/oEl6 79-610Z0D
000 99'THp safiddns 2340 OTSELS 1201
savL
UYINONYLDIH 7L X 8T 9 91'bb 191BMIISEM, OTSETS  6102/¢2f6 79-6102Q0
sI1avL
UYINONYLOIY 2L X 8T 9 FAR4 syled 01SETS  6I0T/L2f6 79-6102AD
saavL
YYINONYLD3E 24 X 81 9 ££88 Buimoly 307 01S€1S  6102/L2f6 29-610ZQD
S319vL
YYINDNYLOFY T£L X 8T 9 05'ZET Riem O1SE1S  610Z/L2/6 79-610ZQ0
Saavl JUSLIUIDAOD
UYINONYLD3IY T4 X 8T 9 05°ZeT |eisuas s3)ddns 320 OISETIS  610T/Lel6 79-6102aD
65 €T 000 Buneradp ysed 00TT0T (2101
savl
YYINONYLDIY Z£ X 8T 9 9T'Hb 11emalsem 00110T  610T/22/6 79-610ZAD
SavL
YYINONYIDIH TL X 8T 9 LT%F sjed 00TT0T  610Z/L2/6 79-61020)
sIiav).
UYINONVLOIY 24 X 8T 9 ££'88 Buimoly 101 001101  6102/L2/6 79-6102Q0
savl
HYINONYLOIY 24 X 8T 9 OS'ZET 1sem 00TT0T  610Z/L2/6 79-6102A2
uonRdusaq uoioesuel | upa1D 1g=q 21, Jusuedag UL 1O 2po) 19 31eQ MY Qar uoissas

SIUIWIBSINGSIC YSeD) - suondesuel) Jabpan jelauas) palsod
PUISIA Juawacsdr e Bulids



ST :abeq WV £5:22:01 61/1/01 '31eq

00'0 ¥2°768°'1 Aunger woI 00T£12Z 1901
61-£0-0T
3/M SAXVL TI0YAVd 95°€0T Jajemagsem 00T£1Z  610Z/0%/6 79-6102aD
61-r0-0T
3/M SAXVYL TI0YAVd 7SSt Buimo 107 00TLIZ  610Z/0€/6 79-6102aD
61-+0-01
3/M SXVL TOYAYd 2299 13em 00TLIZ  610Z/0£/6 79-610ZQD
61-+0-01 JUIWILLIBAGD)
3/M S3XVL TI0UAYd 89°S0€ [elauan 00141 610T/05/6 Z9-610ZQD
61-40-01
3/M SIXVL TIOYAYd $0°52 oynbsop 00TZIZ  610Z/0¢/6 Z9-6107AD
61-k0-0T
3/M SAXVYL TIOUAYd 08'612 Sjed 00T£1Z  610T/05/6 79-610ZAD
61-b0-0T
3/M SAXVL TOYAYd T L0b abeuresg Aungen void 001212 sl02/0E/6 29-610240
¥ 06£E 000 Gunessdg ysed 001101 (=90L
61-+0-01
/M S3XVL TI0UAYd 29729 1a1emMaIseM, 00TT01  6102/0£/6 79-6107AD
61-+0-0T
/M SIXVL TI0PAYd  +£'96 Buimop 101 00TI0T  6T0T/0E/6 79-610Z3D
61-+0-01
3/M SIXVYL TIOUAVd  94°95S 3em 0DTI0T  6T0Z/OE/6 79-610ZQ02
61-$0-01 JUILLILIBAOE)
/M SAXVYL TIOYUAVd  ££°EEE |esuU39 00TIOT  610Z/0E/6 29-6107a2
61-40-01
3/M SIXVL TIOHAYd  8T°%1 oynbsoly 00TT0T  6T0Z/0€/6 79-610ZQ2
61-50-01
M SIXVLTIOUAYd  bT'8ET e 00TIOT  610Z/0E/6 79-6107QD
61-+0-0T
/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  86°062 abeulesq 00TTOT  610Z/0L/6 79-61074D
61-+0-01
/M S3AXVL TIOUAVd  95°€0T 131eMBISeA 00TTOT  610Z/0E/6 79-6107aD
61-+0-01
/M SAXVYL TIOUAYd  ZT'SST Buimopd 107 00TTOT  6T0Z/0E/6 79-6107aAD
61-+0-01
/M SIXVL TIOUAYS 22949 Jem 00TTI0T  610Z/0%/6 79-61070D
6T-+0-01 JURILIIACD)
/M STVL TIOUAVE  89°S0E [esauaD 00TTOT  6T0Z/0E/6 79-61020D
61-40-01
/M SIXVL TIOUAYd  +0°ST ounbsop 00TT0T  610Z/0E/6 79-610ZQD
uendursaq uonoesuel) a1 192Q 311 wawpedsg LD 3P0l 19 Neq aAnpay3 aI uoIssas

SIUBIRSINGSIC] YSeD - suogresues) Jabps [elauas palsod
PUISiq Juawaacsdwr e bupds



g1 3beg WY ¢£5:2Z:01 61/T/0T 312

18°50£'2E 18'€0L2E g0 poday
82994y 8£'99L'% 29-61020D 1201
uondudss( uopesuesy npasy n9eg a1 waugedaq 2Q1L 719 apod 19 aleq ampay3 a1 uoisses

SJUBLIBSINGSI] Yse)) - sucnaesuel ! 1abpat |esauan pajsod
PLISIg Juswaaoxduy e Bupds



WY SZ:EZ:0T 6T/T/0T :81eg

00'0 00°00T Bugessdg ysed 00TTOT 12301
ANYOBSO ATTYIHS 6T-1€-8 BALNID D 00001 syied Bunessdo ysed 00TI0T  6T0Z/6/6 TH-6T024D
SNU2AIY
00°00T oo Jas] Apunwwo) SOTLYE 1E10L
DNUIAY
INYOFSO ATWIIHS 61-1€-8 YIINIDD  00°00T sy Jaqua) Ajunwiwiod S0ZLbE 6102/6/6 61024
00°000°012 00°000'0%Z 0b-61024D [R901
000 00°000°001 Bugessdp yse) 00TTOT [0L
11A3¥D 40 INTT WO'Yd Y3JSNWIL 00°00000T JDIEMIISeM Bupesradg ysed 00TTOT  6T0Z/1T/6 Ob-6102YD
WpRD
00°000°001 00'0 0 3ury 0y 3ng S06£0Z 2101
wpa1
110340 40 INT WOYL H3JSNVIL  00'000°00T Jajemansepm Jjoaur o ang S06£07  610Z/11/6 Ob-61024HD
000 00°000°00T Buneladg ysed 007101 {101
SIAYISTY
dO 49 SSVI2 14 WOYd YIJISNVYL 00°000'001 abeuleiq bugessdg ysed 00TTOT  6102/11/6 Ob-6107YD
SAAID5Y
pund |eseusn
00'000°00T 000 - bugesadp TO6TOT (2301
SanIasYY
S3AY3SIA pund [eJUa5
dO 49 SSYTD 14 WOYd ¥IISNWHL  00°000°00T abeujeig - Bugesadp T06T0T  6T0Z/T1/6 Op-61024D
00'0 00°000°0T bunesedo yseD 001107 1901
SINYISIY .
4O W1 WO SONNS 3¥34SNVYL 00700001 Buimo 107 Bunesadg ysed 00TTOT  BI0Z/TT/6 0P-6T0ZYD
00°000°0T 000 ansssey Gugessdo 00610T [=30L
SAAYISTY
dO W1 WYL SONML 3¥34SNVEL  00°000°0T Buimory 307 antasay Bupesadp 006101  610Z/11/6 Ob-61024D
uondLosaq uorpesuel) npa Wgea anlL spIL 19 apod 19 ajeq anpay3 (I uoIssas
uawyedag

sidia39y ysed - suopoesuel) Jabpa |esouss paisod
PUISIQ WRwAosdwr sxe fupds



t =bag

WY §Z:£2:01 61/1/01 :=3eq

000 00°00T BupesadQ ysed 0OTTOT J=3oL
61-£-6 OQYNOQTVIN ¥3LINID D 00001 Sped Bunessdo ysed 00TI0T  6102/vZ/6 Eb-6T07HD
anuaaay
00'00T 00’0 18jug) Ayunwwo) SO0ZLYE 1101
SNusAay
61-£-6 OQVYNOTTYW ¥3INID D 00'00T sjued 13ua) Agunwwe) S0ZbE 610Z/bC/6 £#-6102dD
000 00°001 buneiado ysed 00TTOT fe101
61-12-6 WYHONIYIHLOL HALNID D 00°00T e Bunesadp yse) 00TTOT  610Z/b2/6 £H-6100UD
anuaAay
00'001 00’0 Jaus) Anunwwed S02LPE 2101
EQUELEN]
6T-TZ-6 WYHONRIIHLOL ¥ALNID D 007001 Syied J2us) Ayunwwod S0ZLVE  610Z/bT/6 £P-6107HD
£T°8ES'E £7°8¢5’E TH-6T0Z4D 18301
000 £TBES'S Bupeiado yseo 00TTOT 1=90L
119d QU¥MY SdLL 6107 L1901 abeueig 00TTOT  610Z/41/6 6107490
L19d Quymv SdLL 61027 P 1901 Jem 001101  6I0Z/L1/6 -610TdD
119d Quv¥MY SdLL 6102 $9°204 Buimoyy 107 00110t 6T0Z//1/6 610740
119d QU¥MVY SdIL 6102 78°ESE syled 00TT10T  610Z/Z1/6 610240
119d QYYMV SdLL 6102 16941 o)nbsoy 001101  6102/i1/6 -6107UD
115d QUYMY Sdli 6102 16941 Jajemasepm Bugesadp ysed 001TO0T  6&10Z/L1/6 610780
saddng
£T°8e8’E 000 pue sjo0) doys 9ZS8ES 19901
119d QYYMY SJIL6T0Z  ZF'T90'T abeuieig 9Z98E€S  6102//1/6 H-6107UD
119d QUYMY SAIL6T0Z  Zb'T90°T J2eM 9z58es  610T/41/6 TH-6107UD
119d QYYMY SJIL6T0Z  $9°£0L Buimony 301 97s58eS  610Z/L1/6 610740
119¢ Qd¥MY SdIL 6102  Z8'€SE syed 97S8ES  6I0T/L1/6 H-61078D
LI9d QUYMY Sd1L 6102 16941 o)inbsoy 9758£S  610Z/L1/6 610240
sai|ddng
LI9d QUYMY SJIL 6107 T6'9/1 1emalsem pue sjoo doys 9Zs8ES  6T0Z/L1/6 610740
00001 00°001 TH-6T024D 1&0L
uonduosaq uondesuery upa) 193Q 3L L1 3po) 19 ajeq anpPaya 01 vojssas
Wwawpedaq

s1dieoay yseD - suoniesuet) tebpa |RIoUaS palsod
PMISIq IRwaaosdw e bupds



£ -abeg

WY SZ:£2:07 61/1/01 ‘23eq

ST'BEE'OTZ £2'8EL'9TL [0l poday
00°005°Z 007005°C Pr-610TYD 18301
anusaay
00°002 00'0 12U Ajunwo) SOZLPE 0L
oNUIASY
6107 ¥39W3Ld3S ¥3LNTD D 00002 Sjaed 12quad Ayunwwied S0TLPE  6102/L/6 pH-6102YD
00'0 007002 buperedo ysed 00TTOT (0L
6107 Y39WILdIAS YIINID D 007002 Sed funersdp ysed 00TE0T  610Z/LTf6 PH-6102YD
SyessY
00°00£'C 00'0 paxid $0 vonisodsiq 00THIE 19301
HIMOW NuNL 53955y
0Y3Z ¥3L1SNH SA3300Yd NOILDNY  00°00€'Z oed  paxid Jo uonisedsig 00I¥9E  610Z/bC/6 610290
00°0 0000E'Z bunessdo ysed 00TTOT |®30L
YIMOW NAfL
0Y37 Y3L11SNH SA23D0dd NOLLONY 0000£'2 sHed Bunessdo yseo 001101 6102/vT/6 -6TOZUD
00002 00002 £H-6102YD 19901
uondudsaq uoipesuel waud ¥92a 3pIL L1 apo) 19 8)eQ aARI3Y3 QI voissas
wawedaq

s1dia0ay yse) - sucpoesuer) Jabpa je1auan parsod
PUISIA uswaaosdwr oxey bupds



WV £0:2:0T 61/1/0T 23eq

S1NNODDV Juawadeiday
SSVTD 4 6107 LSNONY L2 abeuiesg q [emausy 008101 6l0z/6/6 11T-6TOZAC
SINNOIDVY
SSY1D W 610Z LSNoNY 60721 abeuteiq BLWOdU] IS 00T19E  610Z/6/6 TTT-6T0ZAL
SLNNOJDY abeureiq
SSVD T4 6102 LSNONY 607221 abeuresg - s9AJBSDY [endeD 102101 610Z/6/6 TTT-6TOTAC
SLNNODDV UBLILIBACD)
SSVID 1 610Z ASNONY  LT°8bT [esRuR9 AWODUT I5BUR] 00119  610Z/6/6 TTT-6TOZAL
SINNOIOY WBLWUIRADS)
SSY1D d 6107 1SNONY LT'8bT [esRURD pung Auabiaw3 009101  6102/6/6 TTT-6TOZAL
2079 70'29 0TT-6T0ZAC 2301
MYY0g 3LVIS 6702 1SNONY  £B'E Buimop 307 BWodU IS8V 00119E  6102/6/6 OTT-6TOZAC
aQyvy0d 31v1S 6107 LSNONY Fi: 33 Buimop 107 ¥ pung pieog 91835 00ZIOT  610Z/6/6 OTT-6TOCAL
Qdv0d AIV1S 6107 LSNSNY  L6°1C RIRM aWOOU] ISAUR] 001195  6T0Z/6/6 OT1-6TOZAL
v pung
QUvod 31V1S 6107 LSNONY 617 Jem U8 Y precg 2AmS 00£I0T  610Z/6/6 0T1-6T0ZAC
advod 31V1S 6T0Z LSNONY  69'H2 1M BWICDU] I5243U] 00119€  6102/6/6 OTT-610ZAL
Jyv0a 31Y1S 6T0Z 1SNONY 69'%2 1M Y pung pieog el 00Z101  610T/6/6 OTT-6T0ZAL
JUBLIUIBADD
Quvodg A1VIS 6107 1SNONY  9T1'9 |esauan) AWODU] IS 00119  610Z/6/6 OTI-6T0ZAC
JUIWILIBAOL) v pung
Quvod A1V.1S 6107 LSNONY 91'g [elauasy Y8 Y pleog 3135 D0STOT  610C/6/6 OTT-610ZAC
JUBLIUIBADSY
QYv08 A1V1S 6107 1SNONY  ££°S [elauss ETall) L= a1 00119  610Z/6/6 0T T-6TOTAC
JUSIUIDACS)
Quvo4d 31V1S 6107 LSNONY £€'S |esauan  y puny preog S1els 00Z1I0T  610Z/6/6 OTT-6TOZAC
60°69T 60'69T 60T-6TOTAL 1301
YN Bjquos|oun
14v4Q HOV 82000 LETYvE 60'bt M Joj A3UeMOY 00011  6102/9/6 60T-6TOZAL
14V6G HOV 82000 L13WYvE  60'bb 00T1I0T  610Z/9/6 60T-6TOZAL
YIISNVYL DD
YINANYD 1029 d3a AOTIVIW 00°SZE Jem BupesadQ yseD 00TI0T  6T02/9/6 60T-6TOZAL
YIISNVYL DD W]
YITANYD T0Z9 d30 AOTIVW  00°SZT 12em SNO3AUR(PISIN £0669€  6T0Z/9/6 60T-6T0ZAL
uondudsaq uoppesuel ] wpa1 ¥g2g apIL wewpedaq SL O P03 1O ajeq sapay3 dI uolssas

S3LQUZ [ewINop AlYIuo - suopdesuel] Jabpa [essuan palsod
PUISIg Juautaacsdwg axeq Gunds



WY EQ:¥Z:01 61/T/0T @1eq

S1NNODOV
SSVID 14 610Z 1SNONY  £T'8LE'T Jajem JWOIU] 15319)u] 00119 6T0Z/6/6 TTIT-6T0ZAL
SLNNOJJV Juawaoe|day
SSYID 14 6107 LSNoONY LTBLE'T 1em 7 [emauay 00810T  610Z/6/6 TTI-6T0ZAL
S1NNODDV
SSVID 1d 6107 1SNONY  £L°THE 1M WO 153I9] o0ileE  610Z/6/6 1TT-6T0ZAC
SINNOIDV J2BM
SSYTD H 6107 1SNONY £LTPE J21eM - S9AasTY |ede) 002101 6102/6/6 TT1-6TOZAC
SLINNODDV JUSLLILIDACE)
SSYID W 6T0Z 1SNONY  ZT0ET [IEIED awodu Jsasau] 001T9¢  610Z/6/6 TIT-6TOTAC
SINNGODY IDLILITAOS) DIMLS
SSY1D 14 6107 LSNONY ZU0ET [IENED] 192Q V15-44S 06101  6102/6/6 TIE-610ZAC
SINNODDY
SSY1D 14 6107 1SNonY - 1S°ZT sy6n 10008 BWooU] I5383U] 00119 6102/6/6 TTI-6TOZAC
SLNNO2DVY sanlasay
SSY12 14 6702 1SNONY 1921 sjbriwens b 1s - Bunesado £0610T  610Z/6/6 T11-610ZAC
SLNNODDY
SSY1D 14 6107 LSNDNY 65T syed BWODUE IS24U] 00119¢  610Z/6/6 TTT-610ZAC
SLNNODOY SaAIR59Y
SSYD 1d 6107 1SNONY 65T Sjed s)ed - bupesado 706107  610Z/6/6 TTT-6TOZAL
SINNODDVY JUSLILIRACS)
SSY1D 4 610Z ISNONY  +1'S02'1 |esRuURD EDTon]l) RUCTE T ¢ 00T19€  610Z/6/6 TT1-6TOZAC
SIMIDSTY
SLINNOJDY JUDWUIBA0D pun4 |esauag
SSY1D 14 6102 1SNONY $1°50Z'T |eRua9 - bupesado 106101  6102/6/6 TET-6T0ZAC
S1NNODDY
SSY1D 4 610 LSNONY 6279 oynbsoy awWodu[ 15819u] 001198 610Z/6/6 TTT-6E0ZAC
0ynbsow
SLINNOJOY - Juswadeday
SSV1D 14 6T0T LSNONY 679 oynbsoy 2 |emauay POBIOT  6102/6/6 TT1-6T0ZAC
SLNNOIDV
SSYID M 6102 LSNONY  TT°9 syled SUWIOOUT 154AU] 00TT9E  6102/6/6 TTIT-6T0ZAC
syled
SLINNODDV - Juawadeiday
SSV12 4 610Z LSNSNY 119 syied B |lemauay TO8TI0T  6102/6/6 TTT-6T0ZAC
~ SLNNOJDV
SSVID 4 610Z LSNONY  TL°T2 abeuieiq 3wosu] 15349u] 001198 6102/6/6 TTT-6T0ZAC
uonduasag uondesuel] npRD 193q INIL wauedag 2L 19 3po3 19 20eq 2ARY3 I uoissas

saug [ewinor Ao - suonoesuel) RBpYT [RRUSD pajsed
PISIA JuwAcsdiu] e Guds



WY £0:42:01 61/1/01 =1

61°C 430Y0 NSVL

¥IIWILAIAS ANY LSNONY 00°0Z6'E memalsesy  juawabeuepy Juess orEReEs  610Z/01/6 ETE-6T0ZAC
0070£2'5€ 000LL'SE ZIT-6TOTAC 1901
YOYYI ONLLSOd 00°0£2°SE sjed  INVHO Huvd MuvE S69TEE  610Z/01/6 TTT-6T0ZAL
YOWYI ORNIISOd  00°0££°SE sued JuRIS) yied Yleg I691EE  610Z/01/6 ZTE-6T0ZAC
9g'821'y 9g'8Zl'y TTT-6T0ZAC IRI0L
SINNQODV JUBLLILLIBADD)
SSY1D 4 6T0Z 1SNONW  TH'6€ [CIETTES] ALCDU] 1SNV 00TI9€  610Z/6/6 ITI-6T0TAL
SLNNODDY JUSWIUIRA0D)
SSY12 14 6107 1SNONY TH'68 jelauasy  SBAIRSAY PUUOSIAd 906T0T  6102/6/6 TT1-6T0ZAL
SINNODDY
SSYID 4 6T0Z ISNONY  £2'12 131BMBISeM AWODU] 15U 00TI9E  6102/6/6 ITT-610TAL
SINNODDY 20135 190
SSV1D 14 610Z LSNONY LLTT J31RMIISeAN Jaemansem-4s 80610T  610Z/6/6 TTT-6TOZAL
SINNODIY
SSYID 1d 610Z ISNONY  £0°F Bumory 307 ALIOoU] 159433U] 00TT9E  610Z/6/6 TTT-6TOZAL
SLINNODDY
SSYD 1d 6107 1SNONY £0°Y Bumow 107 59AIS3Y [RUUDSId 906101  6102/6/6 TTT-6TOZAL
SINNODDY
SSYID W 6T0Z LSNONY  9p'0LE buimoyy 107 SWODUT 358429U] 00119¢  6102/6/6 TTT-6TOZAC
SLNNOJDY
SSY1D 14 6107 1SNONY o9b'0/E Bumol 107 aA1958y Bunesado 006101  610Z/6/6 111-6TOZAL
SLNNOJDY
SSYID 14 6107 1SNONY  /9°CS Bumoly 307 alWodu] 3543 00T19E  6102/6/6 TTT-6T0TAC
S1NNODDY Juswaoe|day
SSYD T 610Z LSNONY 2928 Buimopy 307 3 [emauay 00810T  610Z/6/6 TTT-6T0ZAC
SINNODIDY
SSY1D T4 6107 LSNSNY  9€°0 =M BWIONUT J5312)U] 00TI9E  610Z/6/6 TT1T-6T0ZAL
SINNOJDY
SSYID 1 610Z LSNONY 9g'0 Jojep S3MISAY [BUUDSIDd 906101  610Z/6/6 TTI-6TOZAL
S1NNODJJY
SSYID T 6102 LSNONY  £0°652 Jalem SWOoIU[ 153RU] 00119t  6102/6/6 TTE-6TOTAL
SLNNOIOY
SSY1D 14 6107 1SNONY £0°657 Jarem antasay bunesado 006TOT  610Z/6/6 TTT1-6T0ZAL
uonduasaqg uonoesuel| ¥pany 1920 3ptL uauedag 2RIL O 3po3 19 21eq A3 Q[ UoIss3s

sagu3 [ewinog AJLIuo - suonoesuel) Rfipa [eJeuas pelsod
PLUIS|A WAwWwIAcIdw] aye] bujdsg



¥ cabieg

WY £0:+2°0T 6T/1/OT ‘3leq

16'001 167001 STT-5T0TAL 12104
SANNI3Y /Y 31qnas|ooun
1150430 ¥3LYM TIONODIY P6ES JEM 10§ Iduemoly 000411 610Z/0T/6 STI-6TOTAL
NOLLYIDOSSY d0ud
OL LWAQY3AO QIANNLTY  00°0F 00z0ZZ  610Z/01/6 STT-6TOTAC
1Y
01 Q3aTidd¥ 434 WIOHANYS {6'Lk 00zZ0ZZ 610Z/01/6 STT-6TOTAC
IDIML QTHYIISNVEL
434 SUIgWvHD 1609 JEp spurysy 00Z0Zz  610Z/01/6 STI-6TOTAL
SO0 SO0 FIT-6TOZAL 12901
weld 12NeMIISEM
NOLLD3HHOD ONLISOd  S0°0 l2em - JUP3|3 0£bSES  6I0Z/0T/6 PIT-6T0ZAC
weyd
NOLLDIYYOD 9NLLSOd S0°0 M e - NI otpEES  s10Z/01/6 FIT-6TOZAL
£5°6K9'651 £5'609'65T E1T-6TOTAL 12101
NOLLINYASNQD UOIIINOSU0D
LMM TTON dd¥ AVd  SE'6ST'EST 131EMBISEM LAMM 445192 §595£5  610Z/0T/6 €T1-6TOTAC
NOLLONYLISNOD ubisag
1MM TT ON dd¥ Avd GE'6ST'EST Jor1emalsem 1AM 4%5-193Q 059S£S  610Z/01/6 EIT-6T0ZAL
611
YIQUO HSYL 6T0Z 1SNONY  00'00£ abeuesg  Bunsal Jslemalsem oresEs  610Z/01/6 £1T-610ZAC
611
¥3QYO NSVY.L 610Z LSNONY 00°00Z abeuteiq awabeuely juel ObEBES  610Z/01/6 £TT-6TOCAC
o)t BMERE ue|d JJeMIISeM
INVd Y31YM 6102 Ld3S  ZZ0E6 Jaem - 1393 OEPSES  6I0Z/0T/6 £1T-6TOZAL
L3I jueld
LNY1d Y3LYM 6T0T 1d3S 411171 J31em Jagem - i3 0ckEES  610Z/0T/6 £TT-6TOZAL
61°c
Y380 NSYL 6107 1SNONY  00°0b8 Jmem Bunsa) sesjemarsem ObESES  &T0Z/01/6 £TT-6TOZAL
61°¢
YAAUO HSVL 6107 LSNONY 00'0b8 meqm juswebeuel jueln ObEBES  6T0Z/01/6 £TT-610ZAC
61°7 430QU0 HSVL
YIAWIALAIS ANV LSNONY  00°0Z6'€ sajemarsepy Bunsa) Jelemalsem ObESES  6102/01/6 £11-6T0ZAL
uonduosaq uonoesuel] npaiD 1498Q apiL wawpedaq LS 3pod 19 21eq AN Q1 uoissas

$31AUT [ewunof AjLUOl - suonpesuel] Jabpa [e1aul) pAIsod
PIS|g Juswaaosdw] e bunds



WY £0:b2:01 61/1/01 :31eq

X08100L €/T bEE8T abeueig Aepno [epde) 009£1S  6102/61/6 6TT-6TOZAL
ueld
Z ON INVTd H3L¥M 1V 3LYD  00F0SE'd BIep J91eM-SDURUBIUIR) 09b£ES  610Z/6T/6 6T1-6TOZAL
7 ON INVTd ¥31¥M 1Y 31VD 00°'0SE"+ JIeM Aepno jende) D09SIS  610Z/61/6 61T-6T0ZAC
ALNTD ALINNWOD LY IV 00°00E' sHed S|ed-0ueuUIel 09bZ/S  610T/61/6 61T-6T0ZAC
YIINID ALINNWOD 1Y D 00°00£'y s¥ied Aepngy [e3ded 009ETIS  610Z/61/6 611-6T0TAC
WVd 003 LV I10d OVId S6°198 syed Sed-aueusquIely 09bZLS  610Z/61/6 6TT-6T0ZAL
Ndvd 023 1V 310d Hv1d S6'198 syed Aepno |eude) 009€TS  6102/61/6 61 T-6TOZAL
HOLVYINID uonels
NOLLVLS dWid Y208 TI3HS  26'TZX'T abeujesq dwng-aaueuuiepy 09v8eS  6102/61/6 6T E-6TOZAC
YOIVYIANID
NOLLVLS dind ¥20d TI3HS 61T abeuleig Aepng jeyded 009€1Ss  6T0Z/61/6 6TT-6TOTAL
JRleMIRISEAN
IDI440 INVId MM HO4 DY 00°056'T 1F1RMIISEM - BoueuAUIRlY 09bsEs  6102/6T/6 6TT-6TOZAL
3DI440 INVId LAMM H0d OV 00'056°T 1eMmMBSEM AepnQ |epded 009€1S  610Z/61/6 611-6T0ZAC
Z ON INVd
YILVM HOJ H3LIW YALVM  T6'T8S Jajem $1500) 19931 SE9EES  6102/61/6 6TT-6T0ZAC
7 ON 1NV1d
YZLVM YO ¥3LIW BILYM 16°185 J91eM, AepnQ tende) 009€1s  6102/61/6 6T 1-6T0ZAL
¥OO0A LNOYS 301440 JUBWILIBAOD) SdURUIUIRK
AJOT ALIMNDAS D01 OVIW - 00°'b86'T (HEIED] Buipiing 0Z9ElS  610Z/61/6 6TE-6TOTAL
HOO0A LNOYL 301440 JUILULIBA0D
N30T ALTYND3S %201 OVl 00°'¥86'T CIEIES) Aepng jende) Q09EIS  610Z/61/6 6TT-6T0OZAL
1T°10£°028'Z 11°10£'078'7 STIT-6T0ZAC 12301
NOLLONYISNGD ubisaq
MM JUS IANOW TT'T0E'0Z8'C Jaemarsem LAMM J453920 059565 6T0Z/L1/6 BIT-6T0ZAL
NOLLONYLSNOD UonINISUOD
MM J4S 3A0W IT'T0£°028'C 1EMIISEM 1AM 44953990 669SES  610Z/41/6 BIT-6TOTAL
8T8tk 81°8TP L1T-610ZA( 1930L
3DINY3S aowpoeg
1930 30HOVE NIONODIY  8T'8IE JaleMm - Jsua)u] 3980 TLOEES  BI0T/LTI6 LET-6TOZAC
IDOIAYAS souy2eg
1930 J0HXDVE FIDNODY 8181k Jem - aiduld 199q PbEES 610Z/L1/6 LIT-6T0ZAL
uopdinsag uosoesuel} upa1D apuL wauredaq IhLL 1D 3P0 1O ajeq aamPayd a1 uoissag

SaLOUT [BUINOf AJYIuol, - suonoesues] Jabpa [e/auss palsod
VLS| WRwaacadwy aye Gunds



g :afeg

NOLLONYLSNGD uonINASUCD

MM FUS FAOW 00°805’S JjeMBISeMm LMAM J35-1930 S596£S  610Z/61/6

££'19€'8 £€19¢'8

wawadeday

YIMOW ADH OvE  OT'6¥b'6 syed B |emaudy 0£9E1S  610Z/61/6

Y3IMOW AO8 avg o1'6bb'6 syed Aepng (eude) 009£1S  610Z/61/6
SdiWnd uwde|day

13530 b# ONV £# QNINEIY  85'0£9'6F abeujesg B [emauay DE9STS  6102/61/6

SdlinNd

13531Q # ANV €4 @1INa3d 85°0£9'6b afeueig Aepno |eyded 009E1S  610Z/61/6
yawdinb3

YALLND YWSYId B/ SL'Teb BuIMOlA 107 Bupesado £758¢s  6I0Z/61/6

YILIND YWSYd &/T SLeUY Buimopt 107 Aepno |eudeD 009ETS  610Z/61/6
Wwawdinbg

HIZATYNY ANTHOTHD  Z8'14S Jaem Bunesado [2SBES  610Z/61/6

YIZAWNY INTHOTHD L8PS Jarem Aepno jexde) 009ETS  610Z/61/6
wawdinby

dind NOYIDVA  00°6bS Jarem Gunesado £TSBES  610T/61/6

dIWNd NOYLOVA 00°6+5 131em Aepno |E3de) 009€1S  610Z/61/6
juawdinbg

YALIND VWSV #/T STk JEM bugessdo LTSBES  610T/6Y/6

YIALLND YIWSYd /T SLTUP Jaem Aepno &yded 009ETS  610Z/61/6
uswdinb3

YALIND YWSYTd BT S2'TUv Syled Bunersdo £ZS8ES  610Z/61/6

YILIND YIWSY #1 SLTUY SHjed Aepno euded 009€1S  610Z/61/6
wawdinby

YILIND VIWSYd #/T  SL'Tib abeuresq Bugesado [2586S  610Z/61/6

YALLND VIWSYd /T Sy abeujesq Aepno 1ende) 009c1Ss  610Z/61/6
sai|ddng

X0g9100L €/T  pEE8T JBem pue sjoo) doys 9zS8ES  6T0Z/61/6

X08100L £f1 PE €8T Sy Aepng |eyded 009ETS  610Z/61/6
sayddns

XOAI00L E/T  TE'€8T Bumoly 3071 pue sjoo), doys 9ZS8ES  6107/61/6

X0g1001 £/1 7E'E87 Bumoly 107 Aepng jeided 00915  610Z/61/6
saiddng

XO9100LE/T  pE'E8T abeuieig pue 500 doys 9758¢S  610Z/61/6

uondinsaq uonoesuel| Wp210 ug=aq anIL uauntedaq L 1o 2pe3 19 20eq aAIsya

SaLNUT [BUINOE AJIUO - SuoRdesuel) J1abpa [RIAUID PIISOd

PLIS|a JwawIAordw] aye] Buuds

WY £0:52:01 6T/1/01 :21eQ

0ZT-6TOTAL

6TT-6TOTAL |01

6TT-6TOCAL
6TT-6TOZAL

6TT-6TOZAL
6T1-6TO0CZAL

6TT-6TOZAL
6T1-6TOCAL

6T I-6TOCZAL
6TT-6TOZAL

6TI-6T0ZAL
6TT-6T0CAL

6TT-6T0ZAL
6TT-6T0CAL

6TT-6T0CTAL
6IT-6TOZAL

6T1-6TOZAC
6TT-6T0ZAL

6T1-6T0CAL
611-6TOCAL

6TT-6T0ZAL
6TT-6T0ZAL

6TI-6TOZAL

aI vo|ssas



¢ abeg

WY £0:KZ:0T 61/1/01 910G

L ‘DSOW ‘S1HOM ng
1S 6107 ¥3GWALAIS  OFLE2'T opnbso 421 uo ounbsop 00zZ6ve  610Z/0E/E PZT-6TOZAC
LMM DSOKW 'S1HON
15 6102 ¥3aW3ILd3S Ob'LET'T ounbsol 00TEOT  610Z/0E/6 $Z1-6T0TAL
1MM ‘DSOI "SLHOM
1S 6107 ¥3AWIL4IS  BEI8E'S BEM Bupesado ysed 00F10T  610Z/0%/6 PZI-6TOTAL
1M OSOW ‘SLHOM Ing 197eMm
1S 6102 ¥AaWaLd3S 86'18¢'S 1918 uo sybry 18948 10107 610Z/0%/6 $Z1-6T0ZAC
1AM DSOKW 'SLHOI ng
15 6107 Y39WALdIS  86°IBE'S sbn 3905 Jarepm, uo s)ubn 1S 00E6bE  6I0T/0E/6 $ZT-610ZAC
LM "DSOW “S1HOIT
1S 6107 Y3gW3ILd3S 86°18€’'S sy6n 13208 BunesadQ ysed 00TIOT  610z/0E/6 $TT-6TOZAC
£6°0 60 £TT-6T0ZAL 18301
WIAHD TYNLOY
OL Mavd Muva NIDNODIY £6°0 syed Sjled-adueusuien 09vZ4S  610Z/SE/6 STI-6TOZAL
MI3HD YNV
OL Mdvd Muva F1IONOITY £6'0 syped }uvd Nuve T08Z/S  610Z/SZ/6 £21-6T0ZAC
#£70bS'E Y2 0bS’E ZTI-6TOCAL 1101
JNYId H31VM
Y04 Y3.13W 90-90WN usWwase|day
300K 9 YALIWOHIOW  bLObS'E 1M, 3 [emauay 0£9E1S  6102/52/6 TT1-610ZAC
ANYd d3LYM
YO Y313IW 90-90WN
TIA0KW 9 HALIWOUIDW bLOVS'E JFEM, Aepno jende) 009£1S  6102/52/6 ZZ1-6TO0TAC
TviL 1TUveL 1ZT-6TOTAL IROL
OId AVHdS DILVNOY  TT'LL abeuresq sfeoruayd 07SZ£S  6T0Z/vE/6 1ZT-6TOZAL
ONt AVHdS DILVNOY I¥es abeulesq Aepno |exded 009£1S  6T0Z/VT/6 1ZT-6T0ZAL
00°805°S 00°805'S 0Z1-6T0TAL 19904,
NOLLDMYLSNGD ubisaqg
MM 43S 3A0W  00°805°S JajemaIsem 1mm 44s-199Q 0S9S£S  6T02/6T/6 0TY-6T0ZAL
uonduossq uonoesuel) wpa1D 192Q a1l aunedaq QLD apoD IO a1eq anpRaY3 QI uoissag

S3LAUT [eudnor AjYIUCH - suondesuel| Jabpa (eauss paysod

Pusig Juswaacsdu] e Buuds



PO'ZL29STE P0'2LT'9ST'E

WY £0:52:0T 61/1/01 :318Q

|01 poday

09°£8v'LY 09°£8b [P #ZT1-6TOTAL 19301

1M DSOW 'SLHITT _

1S 6107 ¥39WAL4AS  ZHHTI'9T 191eM Bugeiado ysed 00110 610Z/0E/6 $ZT-6T0ZAC

L1MM ‘DSOW "SIHDIT g J23eM

1S 6107 ¥3aW3Ld3S FARTA% 18 Jem uO Jajemalsem 501207 610Z/0Ef6 $21-6T0ZA(

1mm DSOK ‘S1HON anuaAsy

1S 6107 ¥38W3LdAS  Zb'HTI'9T 11eMBISeM 1aeMBISEM 00SEPE  610T/0E/6 FTT-6T0ZAC

LMM DSOW ‘SLHOTT

15 6107 Y3aWIL43S (A g4 413 Jaemansepm 00TTOT  610Z/05/6 pZT-6EOTAL

1M ‘OSOKW ‘SLHDD

156707 ¥39W3LdIS OV LET'T Jagepm Bunessdp yseo 00T10T  6T0Z/0E/6 PZT-6T0ZAL

LM DSOK ‘'SLHOI

1S 6107 ¥39W3L1d3S 0pLET'T I3eM 70102 6102/0£/6 #2T-610TAL
uopduasag uonoesuest wp21D 192d apLL waunsedag ETR ) 2p0D 19 33eq aMPaLa al uolssas

saLu3 |ewnor AYuo - suorpesuel| J9Hpa |ersUsS pRIsod

PUIsIq Juswaacidw] e bupds



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/31/2018 $3,576.66 $107.30 $3,469.36
11/21/2018 $78,885.60 $2,366.57 $76,519.03
11/27/2018 $163,483.04 $4,904.49 $158,578.55

12/6/2018 $278,625.11 $8,358.75 $270,266.36
12/17/2018 $79,860.22 $2,386.79 $77,464.43
12/31/2018 $28,588.72 $851.95 $27,736.77

1/31/2019 $56,103.30 $1,683.10 $54,420.20
2/28/2019 $73,816.76 $2,214.51 $71,602.25
3/31/2019 $191.93 $0.00 $191.93
3/31/2019 $110,161.24 $3,304.84 $106,856.40
4/30/2019 $35,122.56 $1,053.66 $34,068.90
5/31/2019 $10,264.65 $307.83 $9,856.72
6/15/2019 $20,968.57 $629.04 $20,339.53
6/30/2019 $640.79 $19.22 $621.57
6/30/2019 $125.92 $0.00 $125.92
7/31/2019 $27,140.45 $814.20 $26,326.25

TOTALS TO DATE $967,555.52 $0.00 $29,011.35 $0.00 $938,544.17
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

DRAINAGE $461,978.00 42% $406,373.32 $12,184.77 $394,188.55

GENERAL GOVT $416,160.00 39% $377.,346.65 $11,314.43 $366,032.23

PARKS $157,837.00 15% $145,133.33 $4,351.70 $140,781.63

ST LIGHTS $27,925.00 3% $29,026.67 $870.34 $28,156.33

MOSQUITO $11,586.00 1% $9,675.56 $290.11 $9,385.44

$1,075,486.00] 100% $967,565.52 $29,011.36 $938,544.17

[Percent Collected

87%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET

11/21/2018 $10,564.28 $316.93 $10,247.35
11/27/2018 $28,279.29 $848.38 $27,430.91
12/6/2018 $21,188.35 $635.65 $20,552.70
12/17/2018 $22,093.70 $662.82 $21,430.88
12/31/2018 $6,479.74 $194.40 $6,285.34
1/31/2019 $16,719.40 $501.59 $16,217.81
2128/2019 $12,455.58 $373.65 $12,081.93
3/31/2019 $48.85 $0.00 $48.85
3/31/2019 $31,924.01 $957.72 $30,966.29
4/30/2019 $9,085.35 $272.56 $8,812.79
5/31/2019 $2,163.00 $64.89 $2,098.11
6/15/2019 $7,879.61 $236.39 $7.643.22
6/30/2019 $153.77 $4.62 $149.15
7/31/2018 $12,114.50 $363.44 $11,751.06
TOTALS TO DATE $181,149.43 $0.00 $5,433.04 $0.00 $175,716.39

| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
LOT MOWING $202,686.00( 100% $181,149.43 $5.433.04 $0.00 $175,716.39

87%]

F’ercent Collected




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2019-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
11/21/2018 $1,013.35 $30.40 $982.95
11/27/2018 $3,061.36 $91.84 $2,969.52
12/6/2018 $3,764.64 $112.94 $3,651.70
12/17/2018 $856.75 $25.71 $831.04
1213112018 $599.84 $18.00 $581.84
1/31/2019 $720.85 $21.62 $699.23
2/28/2019 $519.96 $15.60 $504.36
3/31/2019 $2.08 $0.00 $2.08
3/31/2019 $1,370.66 $41.12 $1,329.54
4/30/2019 $689.75 $20.70 $669.05
5/31/2019 $266.28 $8.00 $258.28
6/15/2019 $443.80 $13.32 $430.48
713112019 $226.17 $6.79 $219.38
TOTALS TO DATE $13,535.49 $0.00 $406.04 $0.00 $13,129.45
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $13,961.00] 100% $13,535.49 $406.04 $0.00 $13,129.45

Percent Collected

94%



